ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
0.000.1 Serial Number Plate Location

er
Location

]

S
N
Plate

NOTE: There is no parts list for this graphic. Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116169




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

0.000.1 Serial Number Plate Location
coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 SN 1 INSTRUCTION, Part/Feature/Product Identification Number Location

NOTE: There is no parts list for this graphic. Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116169




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

0.001.1 Repair Parts Identification (Product Identification Plates)

REPAIR PARTS IDENTIFICATION

CNH Canada, Ltd.
Torontc, ON M5X 1B8 Canada

Made In Canada

Flexiscoil.

O Model Number

-

Preduct kientification Number

Your machine has a Product Identification Number (PIN)
plate. The plate looks like the sample at right. For easy
reference, locate the PIN plate at the location shown on
the figure below. Record the number on this sheet.

When requiring repair parts, take this number into your

dealer.

plate found on machines manufactured prior

This PIN plate replaces the Serial Number
to May 2004.

NOTE:

R L \“\\P’r Y/ 3
& % X7

There is no Parts List for this Page. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
0.001.1 Repair Parts Identification (Product Identification Plates)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

0 SN 0 INSTRUCTION, Part/Feature/Product Identification Number Location

There is no Parts List for this Page. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.010.1 Hitch Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.010.1 Hitch Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1549 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

2 1567 WASHER, 5/8"

3 2045 TUBE, MOUNT, JACK - 2.5INLONG X 2 IN OD

4 2132 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

5 2358 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5

6 2398 JACK;, 2000 LB X 15, Refer to 2000 Ib Jack page for details

7 2509 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2", G5

8 2847 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/4"

9 5903 NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

10 6111 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), SAFETY, 20,200 LB, 29' models

10 6110 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), safety 30,400 Ib, 35', 41', 44' and 62' models

10 6853 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), safety, 40,400 Ib, Used on 47', 50' and 56' Models, BSN Y7S003128
10 87619912 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), safety, 40,400 Ib, Used on 47', 50" and 56" Models, ASN Y7S003129
11 6213 NUT, 1 1/4"-12, G5

12 8387 LK .5 X 18.7 GR40 11 LINK

13 22366 DECAL, FLEXI-COIL

14 23260 DECAL, IMPLEMENT CONTROL HAZARD

15 23341 DECAL, ST820

15 87409527
16 87506300
17 87506259

DECAL, ST820 DIECUT
HOLDER, SPRING, HYDRAULIC HOSE
TONGUE, HITCH

[ U U U L I e S N NG T NG T NG JEE N N NG I O S N NG T | NG P L U N U N | N [ [ G G S0 B &' S N ' IS N

18 CA-188 GUARD, HOSE, POLY RING, 29" models, 35', 41", 44' and 62' models

18 1032403 SPACER, tube 3/4", Used on 47', 50" and 56' Models, ASN Y7S003128

19 CC-106 CLAMP, HOSE, for 4 hoses

20 GD-500.77 DECAL, caution hydraulics

21 ND-585 WASHER, SAFETY CHAIN

22 ND-586 SPACER, SAFETY CHAIN

23 ND-587 BOLT, 1.25 IN X 11.25 IN UNF FINE THREAD

24  NW-457 BOLT, 1.25 IN X 7.25 IN UNF PLATED 1.375 IN THREAD

25 NW-500.03 DECAL, WING UP/DOWN SEQUENCE

26 NW-500.04 DECAL, TRUCKER CASTER LOCK

27 NW-310V3 HITCH, POLE, LEFT - 13 FT CENTER SECTION, Includes GD-500.77, NW-500.04, NW-500.03,
23260, 23341, 22366 and CA-188, Shown

27 NW-410V3 1 HITCH, POLE, LEFT - 16 FT CENTER SECTION, Not Shown, Includes GD-500.77, NW-500.04,
NW-500.03, 23260, 23341, 22366 and CA-188

28 NW-311V3 1 HITCH, POLE, RIGHT - 13 FT CENTER SECTION, Includes 23341, 22366 and CA-188, Shown

28 NW-411V3 1 HITCH, POLE, RIGHT - 16 FT CENTER SECTION, Not Shown, Includes 23341, 22366 and CA-188

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.020.1 13' Center Assembly

257, 217, 29°
317, 337, 357

MACHINES
SHOWN

28

27
25 20
437, 457, 477 " 22
MACHINES
SHOWN
g 26 :
38 16 \/ 12
{1 39 19 13 10 37 8
30 j 3 .'f ij ; 5
2 15 9
10 4 2 18 31 3 10
44 6 33 14 2
o 11 45
2
1 L)
31 /3 1 19 13
17 18
“a 2
7 39
31
2 18 40 _ 47) 43
17
4 17 23

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.020.1 13' Center Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
1408
1549
1567
1701
1728
1766
2020
9 2023
10 2132
11 2358
12 3523
13 3632
14 3951
15 4303
16 4769
17 87505190
17 87505190
18 5330
19 6252
20 6392
21 6436
22 9653

O NOoO O b Wi

22 87437292
23 6566
24 6567
25 8974
25 8973

26 6570
27 8972

27 3326
28 9657

28 87437294

28 9656

28 87437293

_~ =2 N WLWPEArPE 22 a DN _2PEPODNNMNEDN AN O0©

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

WASHER, 5/8"

SIGN, WARNING, smv

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 7", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd

NUT, LOCK, 1/4"-20, GB

NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8", G5

U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

BOLT, 1.25 X 4.5 UNC GR5 YZD

NUT, LOCK, 1 1/4"-7, GB

BUSHING, TENSION 1.5X1.25 X1

BUSHING, TENSION 1.5 X1.25 X 1

WASHER, 1"

WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 9", G5

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 25'. 27, 29', 31', 33" and 35' models,
Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 25'. 27", 29, 31", 33' and 35' models, Refer to 4" x
32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for details

DECAL, grease 50 hours

DECAL, GREASE 200 HOURS

PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X4 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437327)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
clevis end

PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437326)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
rod end

RING, SNAP, #125, Ext

PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437324)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
clevis end

PIN, cylinder 1" x 2 7/8" ul hardened, Monarch Cylinders - rod end

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 43', 45' and 47' models, Refer to 5"
Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, Shown
CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 43', 45' and 47' models, Refer to 5" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Shown

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Includes GD-500.77, NW-500.04, NW-500.03, 23260, 23341,
22366 and CA-188, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, 37', 39" and 41' Models

CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details, 37', 39" and 41' Models

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.020.1 13' Center Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

29 7809

30 7975

31 8013

32 CA-131

33 CC-105

34 ND-575

35 NW-303
36  NW-304
37 NW-386
38 NW-418
39 NW-461

40 NW-462

41 NW-501V2
42 NW-505
43 NW-600V2

44  NW-601V2

45 NW-602V2
46 TC-500.10

JEL L L L L (UL UL UL (L (UL (I U G O S L

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

BUSHING, TENSION 1.75X 1.5X1

WASHER, 1.51ID 2.5 .25 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.56 IN ID X 2.19 IN - FLANGED

CLAMP, HOSE, for 2 hoses

BRACKET, S.M.V. SIGN

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, PIVOT JUNCTION

LINK, KING POST, Includes two 1298, two 6566 and TC-500.10

ROLLER, REST, 43', 45' and 47' models

PLATE, MOUNTING, CYLINDER, 25', 27", 29', 31', 33', 35', 37", 39" and 41' models

SLEEVE, 1INID X 1.5IN OD X 5.625 IN LONG

SLEEVE, 1INID X 1.5IN OD X 6.875 IN LONG

SPACER, 1.438 IN OD X 2.25 IN LONG, ASN C820.B00-P061701

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, FRONT - LEFT (13 FT - 2ND VERSION), Includes two 5224, two 6566,
6567, 7975 and NW-501V2

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, FRONT - RIGHT 13 FT, Includes two 5224, three 6566, 6567, 7809,
7975, NW-501V2 and NW-505

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, REAR 13 FT

DECAL, caution proceed cautiously

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.030.1 16' Center Assembly

527, 547, 567
587, 607, 627
MACHINES
SHOWN
41 21 15
30 1
12 3 _ 20 31
46 \¢
\ 13
0 6 8 .
1 )
36
19
43 19 24 13
31 31
44
29 22 20

13

12

48 39

42 1

19

25

26
37

43
19

|46, 487, 50~
MACHINES
o8 SHOWN
25 26
27
18 ‘
17 12
40 11
Sy 2
3\
5 16
34
47 12
3 20{[31 30 1 M
1
21
\
12 45

10

12

32

38

15

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.030.1 16' Center Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1298 9 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 1406 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5

3 1408 7 NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

4 1526 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5

5 1549 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

6 1567 2 WASHER, 5/8"

7 1701 1 SIGN, WARNING, smv

8 1728 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 7", G5

9 1766 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5

10 2020 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd

11 2023 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4"-20, GB

12 2132 10 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

13 2358 4 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5

14 2427 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

15 3632 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8", G5

16 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-114 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

17 4303 1 BOLT, 1.25 X 4.5 UNC GR5 YZD

18 4769 1 NUT, LOCK, 1 1/4"-7, GB

19 87505190 4 BUSHING, TENSION 1.5X1.25X1

19 87505190 4 BUSHING, TENSION 1.5X1.25X1

20 5330 3 WASHER, 1"

21 6252 3 WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

22 8777 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8 1/2", G5

23 6566 7 DECAL, grease 50 hours

24 6567 2 DECAL, GREASE 200 HOURS

25 8974 2 PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X4 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437327)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
clevis end

25 8973 2 PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437326)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
rod end

26 6570 4 RING, SNAP, #125, Ext

27 9656 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, 40', 42" and 44' models

27 87437293 1 CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details, 40', 42' and 44' models

27 9657 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, 40', 42" and 44' models

27 87437294 1 CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details, 40', 42' and 44' models

28 21521 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 48 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details, 52', 54', 56", 58', 60' and 62' models, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, Shown

28 87444840 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 48 MON 3000 PSI  WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details, 52', 54', 56', 58', 60" and 62' models, Shown

29 7809 1 BUSHING, SPHERICAL

30 7975 2 BUSHING, TENSION 1.75X1.5X1

31 8013 4 WASHER, 1.51ID 2.5 .25 YZD

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.030.1 16' Center Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

32 8093

33 CA-131

34 CC-105

35 ND-575

36 NW-304
37 NW-387
38 NW-388
39  NW-403
40 NW-407
40 NW-408

41 NW-461

42 NW-462
43  NW-501V2
44 NW-505
45 NW-700V2

46 NW-701V2

47  NW-702V2
48 TC-500.10

—_, A A A A A A A e e e e s N

BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5

TUBE, FLEX, 1.56 IN ID X 2.19 IN - FLANGED

CLAMP, HOSE, for 2 hoses

BRACKET, S.M.V. SIGN

LINK, KING POST, Includes two 1298, two 6566 and TC-500.10

ROLLER, REST, 52', 54', 56', 58', 60" and 62' models

ROLLER, REST, 46', 48" and 50' models

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, PIVOT JUNCTION

BRACKET, MOUNT, CYLINDER, Not Shown, 40', 42" and 44' models

BRACKET, MOUNT, CYLINDER, 46', 48' and 50' models, Shown

SLEEVE, 1 INID X 1.5IN OD X 5.625 IN LONG

SLEEVE, 1IN ID X 1.5IN OD X 6.875 IN LONG

SPACER, 1.438 IN OD X 2.25 IN LONG

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, FRONT - LEFT 16 FT, Includes two 5224, two 6566, 6567, 7975 and
NW-501V2

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, FRONT - RIGHT 16 FT, Includes two 5224, three 6566, 6567, 7809,
7975, NW-501V2 and NW-505

FRAME, CENTER SECTION, REAR 16 FT

DECAL, caution proceed cautiously

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.040.1 12' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

15
33 &
42\&;@ |
25

35

40 41 29 48
30 /

e

o

43 1 \ ; 17 / 24 20 22

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.040.1 12' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 IN X'4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003

1 1298 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 9706701 6 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G5

3 1408 7 NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

4 1466 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4", G5

5 1549 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

6 1766 4 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5

7 1802 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3", G5

8 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

9 5494 6 NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

10 2906 2 WASHER, 3/4"

11 3523 3 BUSHING, tension 1 1/4"x 1" x 1"

12 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5
13 1788 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5

14 5887 1 PAD, RUBBER, WING REST

15 5903 1 NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

16 6026 3

16 22903 1 DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003
17 6027 1 DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
18 6216 2 BOLT, EL.375X1.5UNC YZD

19 6252 2 WASHER, 1.063 ID 3.25 PLN

20 6392 2 RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

20 6570 4 RING, SNAP, #125, Ext

21 6446 2 NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

22 9653 1

22 87437292

22 9656

22 87437293

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 52', 54' and 56' models, Includes 8972,
3326 and four 6392, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Shown
CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 52', 54' and 56' models, Refer to 4" x 32"
Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Shown

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Not Shown, Refer to 5" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details, Includes 8973, 8974 and four 6570, 58', 60" and 62' models
CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Not Shown, 58', 60' and 62' Models, Refer to 5"
Hydraulic Cylinders - Monarch page for details

PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437324)MO, Monarch Cylinders, 4"

PIN, cylinder 1" x 2 7/8" ul hardened, Monarch Cylinders, 4" rod end
PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X4 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437327)MO, Monarch Cylinders, 5"

PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437326)MO, Monarch Cylinders, 5"

23 6566 3 DECAL, grease 50 hours
24 8972 1
clevis end
24 3326 1
24 8974 1
clevis end
24 8973 1
rod end
25 6636 2 BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"
26 7809 1 BUSHING, SPHERICAL
27 7825 1 BUSHING, GROOVED, TENSION 1.75X1.5X1.5
28 7860 2 WASHER, 1.062 ID 3.188 PLN
29 8036 1 PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted
30 8121 1 WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.040.1 12' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

31 8316

32 CA-136

33 ND-543

34 NW-324V2
34 NW-325V2
35 NW-370
36  NW-380
37 NW-381

38 NW-389
39  NW-444
40 NW-450V2
41 NW-475
42 NW-478
43 NW-505
44  NW-579
45 NW-620V3
45 87437377
45 NW-621V3
45 87437378
46  NW-626V2

46 87435595
46 NW-627V2
46 87435623
47  NW-631

47  NW-330
48 TC-500.08

[P N U S U U (. U - G O G N U L O U O LS T G I N

1.521D 3.5.188 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X 3IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG

ROLLER, RAMP HINGE

FRAME, WING, FRONT INNER - LEFT, Includes 6566, 7825 and TC-500.08

FRAME, WING, FRONT INNER - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 6566, 7825 and TC-500.08
LEVER, LIFT, Includes two 6636

LINK, REST, INNER

LINK, REST

STOP, WING 155 DEGREE

EXTENSION, INNER 12 FT WING

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WINGLIFT-1.25IN X5 IN

BOLT, 1.25 X 6 UNF

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

BOLT, 1.0 X 9.125 UNC

FRAME, WING, FRONT OUTER - LEFT, Includes 3523 and two 6026, Shown

FRAME, 12 FT FRONT OUTER WING  LEFT, Includes 3523, Shown

FRAME, WING, FRONT OUTER - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523 and two 6026

FRAME, 12 FT FRONT OUTER WING  RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523

FRAME, WING, REAR - LEFT (95 DEGREE), Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08, two 6566,
22903 and 6027, Shown

FRAME, 12 FT 95 DEGREE REAR WING  LEFT, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08, two
6566 and 22903, Shown

FRAME, WING, REAR - RIGHT (95 DEGREE), Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08,
two 6566, 22903 and 6027

FRAME, 12 FT 95 DEGREE REAR WING  RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809,
TC-500.08, two 6566 and 22903

BRACKET, HINGE, FEMALE - 3.25 IN, Used on 43' - 56' Models, Shown

BRACKET, HINGE, FEMALE - 2 IN, Not Shown, Used on 62' Models Only

DECAL, raised wings

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.050.1 9' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

19 23

14

32

29 38 28 39

40

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.050.1 9' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

21 87437292

—_

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1298 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 9706701 4 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10x 2 1/2", G5

3 1408 3 NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

4 1466 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4", G5

5 1549 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

6 1802 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3", G5

7 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

8 5494 6 NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

9 2906 2 WASHER, 3/4"

10 3523 2 BUSHING, tension 1 1/4"x 1" x 1"

11 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

12 1788 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5

13 5887 1 PAD, RUBBER, WING REST

14 5903 1 NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

15 6026 3 DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
15 22903 3 DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003
16 6027 1 DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
17 6216 2 BOLT,EL.375X1.5UNC YZD

18 6252 2 WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

19 6392 2 RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

20 6446 2 NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

21 9653 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder -

Monarch page for details
CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

22 6566 4 DECAL, grease 50 hours

23 8972 1 PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437324)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
clevis end

23 3326 1 PIN, cylinder 1" x 2 7/8" ul hardened, Monarch Cylinders - rod end

24 6636 2 BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

25 7809 1 BUSHING, SPHERICAL

26 7825 1 BUSHING, GROOVED, TENSION 1.75X1.5X1.5

27 7860 2 WASHER, 1.062 ID 3 .188 PLN

28 8036 1 PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

29 8121 1 WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

30 8316 1 1521D3.5.188YZD

31 CA-136 2 TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X3 IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG

32 ND-543 2 ROLLER, RAMP HINGE

33 NW-371 1 LEVER, LIFT, Includes two 6636

34 NW-380 2 LINK, REST, INNER

35 NW-383 1 LINK, REST

36 NW-389 1 STOP, WING 155 DEGREE

37 NW-396V2 1 FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - LEFT (95 DEGREE), Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two

TC-500.08, three 6566, two 22903 and 6027

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.050.1 9' Five Section Inner Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

37 87435210

37 NW-397V2

37 87435240

38 NW-450V2
39 NW-475
40 NW-478

41 NW-505
42  NW-579
43 NW-631

44 NW-690V3
44 87436472
44  NW-691V3
44 87436473
45 TC-500.08

1

1

—_

[ L U U U U U | U S LS )

FRAME, 9 FT 95 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two TC-500.08,
three 6566, and two 22903

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - RIGHT (95 DEGREE), Not Shown, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523
7825, two TC-500.08, three 6566, two 22903 and 6027

FRAME, 9 FT 95 DEGREE REAR WING RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two
TC-500.08, three 6566 and two 22903

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WING LIFT-1.25INX5IN

BOLT, 1.25 X 6 UNF

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

BOLT, 1.0 X 9.125 UNC

BRACKET, HINGE, FEMALE - 3.25 IN

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - LEFT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026
FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING LEFT, Includes 3523 and 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - RIGHT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026
FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING RIGHT, Includes 3523 and 6566

DECAL, raised wings

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.060.1 12' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

6 5 30
17 34
24 \
25
36
27 46 1 31
™~
21
28 1 32 4 7 3 26

42

43

41

30

47

50

19

52

45
15

22

30

44

13

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.060.1 12' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1298
9706701
1408
1466
1549
1563
1766
1802
9 235
10 5494
11 2906
12 3023
13 3498
14 3523
15 3926
16 1788
17 5884
18 6026
18 22903
19 6027
20 6252
21 6446
22 6452
22 88421
23 6566
24 8974

O NOoO O b Wi

24 8973

25 6570

26 6636

27 7809

28 7825

29 7860

30 8036

31 8121

32 8316

33 CA-136

34 ND-485

35 NW-324V2
35 NW-325V2
36 NW-372
36  NW-405V2
37 NW-377
38 NW-380

S W =2 2PN DN _2PNODNDN 2NN 22NN~ 2 BN 22NN D

—_

[ )N J U U I U . G . = N ' T \ & R G N S I S ]

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G5

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

WASHER, 3/8"

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

WASHER, 3/4"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G5

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5, Start Year: 01/01/1998

SCREW, cap .375IN-16 X 1.5IN

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003

DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 40', 42' and 44' Models, Shown
BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5", G5, Not Shown, 37', 39' and 41' Models

DECAL, grease 50 hours

PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X4 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437327)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
clevis end

PIN, CYLINDER, 1.25 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437326)MO, Monarch Cylinders -
rod end

RING, SNAP, #125, Ext

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

BUSHING, GROOVED, TENSION 1.75X 15X 1.5

WASHER, 1.062 ID 3 .188 PLN

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

1.521D 3.5.188 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X 3IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG

BRAKE, PAD, CASTER PIVOT

FRAME, WING, FRONT INNER - LEFT, Includes 6566, 7825 and TC-500.08
FRAME, WING, FRONT INNER - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 6566, 7825 and TC-500.08
LEVER, LIFT, Shown

LEVER, LIFT

PIVOT, RELOCATOR, REST LINK

LINK, REST, INNER

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.060.1 12' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

100 NW-497.23

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

39 NW-382 1 LINK, REST

40 NW-444 1 EXTENSION, INNER 12 FT WING

41 NW-450V2 2 BOLT, 1.5 X5.375 UNF HARDENED

42 NW-473 1 PIN, WING LIFT LINK - 1.25 IN X 4.75 IN

43 NW-476 1 PIN, WINGLIFT-1.25INX7.5IN

44  NW-477 1 PIN, LIFT POST/LINK LOOP - 1.25IN X 5.5 IN

45 NW-500.06 1 DECAL, WING LIFT ADJUSTMENT

46 NW-505 1 BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

47 NW-507 1 SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 1.94 IN LONG

48 NW-579 1 BOLT, 1.0 X9.125 UNC

49 NW-620V3 1 FRAME, WING, FRONT OUTER - LEFT, Includes 3523 and two 6026, Shown

49 87437377 1 FRAME, 12 FT FRONT OUTER WING  LEFT, Includes 3523, Shown

49 NW-621V3 1 FRAME, WING, FRONT OUTER - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523 and two 6026

49 87437378 1 FRAME, 12 FT FRONT OUTER WING  RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523

50 NW-673 1 LINK, LIFT, , ASN C820.A00-R061921

51 NW-822V2 1 FRAME, WING, REAR - LEFT (114 DEGREE), Includes 22903, 3523, two 6636, NW-507, NW-505,
7809, TC-500.08, two 6566 and 6027

51 87435137 1 FRAME, 12 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Includes 22903, 3523, two 6636, NW-507,
NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08 and two 6566

51  NW-823V2 1 FRAME, WING, REAR - RIGHT (114 DEGREE), Shown, Includes 22903, 3523, two 6636, NW-507,
NW-505, 7809, TC-500.03, two 6566 and 6027

51 87435959 1 FRAME, 12 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING  RIGHT, Shown, Includes 22903, 3523, two 6636,
NW-507, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.03 and two 6566

52 TC-500.08 1 DECAL, raised wings, Not Shown, Includes 22903, 3523, two 6636, NW-507, NW-505, 7809,
TC-500.03 and two 6566

100 NW-299K 1 KIT, BALL HOUSING 12 FT WING, Not Shown, Used to repair ball housing, Includes ball housing,

mounting shell, bushing and instruction sheet
INSTRUCTION, SHEET, BALL MOUNTING SHELL

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.070.1 9' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

35

26

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.070.1 9' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1298
1408
1466
1549
1563
1802
5494
2906

9 3498

10 3523

11 3926

12 1788

13 5884

14 6026

14 22903
15 6027

16 6252

17 6392

18 6446

19 6452

20 6566

21 8972

22 6636

23 7809

24 7825

25 7860

26 8036

27 8121

28 8316

29 CA-136
30 ND-485
31 NW-372
32 NW-380
33 NW-384
34  NW-450V2
35 NW-473
36 NW-476
37 NW-477
38 NW-500.06
39  NW-505
40 NW-507
41 NW-579
42 NW-674
42 NW-731
43 NW-690V3

O NOoO O b Wi

JEL L UL (L UL (UL UL (L U U U O T U NG T G U | NG [ L Y 'S TN \ & JRE N U\, I U LGt U G I G T \ & S UL G 'S I 6 I |G TS U &' IS U\ G I S IS S G I G I G I ' I -

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

WASHER, 3/8"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

WASHER, 3/4"

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5

SCREW, cap .375IN-16 X 1.5IN

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 1IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003
DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 3/4", G5, Full Thd

DECAL, grease 50 hours

PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437324)MO
BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

BUSHING, GROOVED, TENSION 1.75X15X1.5
WASHER, 1.062 ID 3 .188 PLN

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

1.521D 3.5.188 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X 3IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG
BRAKE, PAD, CASTER PIVOT

LEVER, LIFT

LINK, REST, INNER

LINK, REST

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WING LIFT LINK - 1.25IN X 4.75IN

PIN, WING LIFT-1.25INX7.5IN

PIN, LIFT POST/LINK LOOP - 1.25IN X 5.5IN

DECAL, WING LIFT ADJUSTMENT

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL
SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 1.94 IN LONG

BOLT, 1.0 X 9.125 UNC

LINK, LIFT, , Includes NW-500.06

LINK, LIFT, extended loop 53 7/8", Includes NW-500.06
FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - LEFT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.070.1 9' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

43 87436472
43 NW-691V3
43 87436473
44 NW-892V3
44 87434686
44 NW-893V3
44 87434784

45 TC-500.08

[ L U (I §

FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING LEFT, Includes 3523 and 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - RIGHT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026

FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING RIGHT, Includes 3523 and 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - LEFT (114 DEGREE), Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two
6636, NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566, two 22903 and 6027

FRAME, 9 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two 6636,
NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566 and two 22903

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - RIGHT (114 DEGREE), Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two
6636, NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566, two 22903 and 6027

FRAME, 9 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING RIGHT, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two 6636,
NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566 and two 22903

DECAL, raised wings

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.080.1 9' Five Section Outer Wing Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.080.1 9' Five Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298

1311

1408

3498

3523

1788

5903

6026
22903

9 6027

10 6252

11 6446

12 6566

13 6636

14 7809

15 7825

16 7860

17 8036

18 8121

19 8316

20 CA-136

21 ND-543

22 NW-376
23 NW-450V2
24 NW-473
25 NW-474
26 NW-477
27 NW-478
28 NW-505
29 NW-507
30 NW-579

31 NW-678
32 NW-690V3
32 87436472
32 NW-691V3
32 87436473
33 NW-694V3

0O 00O NO O WD —~

33 87436586

33 NW-695V3

33 87436587

34 TC-500.08

[ N N U N U U N W N G N T G I N NG T NG JREE U N &' N \ o S W N N, I SO NG I & RN G I N I G NG I NG R S s I & I -

—_

2

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

WASHER, 1 1/64" id 1 1/2" 14ga

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5

NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003

DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003

DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003

WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

DECAL, grease 50 hours

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

BUSHING, GROOVED, TENSION 1.75X 15X 1.5

WASHER, 1.062 ID 3 .188 PLN

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

1.521D 3.5.188 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X 3IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG

ROLLER, RAMP HINGE

LEVER, LIFT

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WING LIFT LINK - 1.25IN X 4.75 IN

PIN, 1.25IN X 7.125 IN

PIN, LIFT POST/LINK LOOP - 1.25IN X5.5IN

BOLT, 1.25 X 6 UNF

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL

SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 1.94 IN LONG

BOLT, 1.0 X 9.125 UNC

LINK, LIFT,

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - LEFT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026
FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING LEFT, Includes 3523 and 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, FRONT - RIGHT, Includes 3523, 6566 and two 6026
FRAME, 9 FT FRONT WING RIGHT, Includes 3523 and 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - LEFT (155 DEGREE), Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two
6636, NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566 and 6027

FRAME, 9 FT 155 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two 6636,
NW-507, two TC-500.08 and three 6566

FRAME, WING, 9 FT WING, REAR - RIGHT (155 DEGREE), Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two
6636, NW-507, two TC-500.08, three 6566 and 6027

FRAME, 9 FT 155 DEGREE REAR WING RIGHT, Includes 7809, NW-505, 3523, 7825, two 6636,
NW-507, two TC-500.08 and three 6566

DECAL, raised wings

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.090.1 6' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

19 39 7 6 46 33

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.090.1 6' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
1408
1423
1466
1542
1549
1563
1802

9 5494
10 2906

11 3498
12 3523
13 3926
14 4152
15 4153
16 5330
17 5735
18 5776
19 5884
20 5903

21 6026
21 22903
22 6027
23 6252
24 6392
25 6446
26 6452
27 6566
28 6573
29 6636
30 6667
31 7809
32 8034
33 8036
34 8121
35 8126
36 CA-136
37 CA-157
38 DR-935
39 ND-485
40 NW-372
41 NW-675
42 NW-380
43 NW-384
44 NW-449

O NOoO O b Wi

A AN A A A A AN WA A AN AW AN AN WaEPNRNN-aARNNNNA2AWAaAaRNWaTNMNNMNNNRN S

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 6", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4", G5

NUT, 1"-8, G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

WASHER, 3/8"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

WASHER, 3/4"

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 3", G5

NUT, LOCK, 7/8"-9, GB

WASHER, 1"

BUSHING, spherical 2" od 1 1/4" id sealed
NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

SCREW, cap .375IN-16 X 1.5IN

NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 1IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003
DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 3/4", G5, Full Thd

DECAL, grease 50 hours

PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X3UL SNAP RING GRV HARDENED
BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

SET SCREW, 1/4"-28 x 1/4" hl hex skt blk cp

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

WASHER, 1.27 ID 2.5 .188 YZD

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X.75

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X 3IN OD X 2.5 INLONG

TUBE, FLEX, 1.25INID X 3.5IN OD X 2.875 IN LONG
BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 2 IN BALL
BRAKE, PAD, CASTER PIVOT

LEVER, LIFT

BRACKET, HINGE, MALE - 3.25 IN, Includes 1298, 6667, 5735 and DR-935
LINK, REST, INNER

LINK, REST

BOLT, 1.25 X 4.75 UNF

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.090.1 6' Three Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

NW-450V2
NW-473
NW-476
NW-477
NW-500.06
NW-505
NW-507
NW-578
NW-660V3
87436344
NW-661V3

87436452
NW-662V2

87435049

NW-663V2

87435107

NW-674
TC-500.08

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WING LIFT LINK - 1.25IN X 4.75 IN

PIN, WING LIFT-1.25IN X 7.5IN

PIN, LIFT POST/LINK LOOP - 1.25IN X 5.5 IN

DECAL, WING LIFT ADJUSTMENT

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL
SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 1.94 IN LONG

BOLT, 1.0 X 7.625 UNC

FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, FRONT - LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08, 22903 and 602
FRAME, 6 FT FRONT WING LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08 and 22903

FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, FRONT - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08, 22903
and 6026

FRAME, 6 FT FRONT WING RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08 and 22903
FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, REAR - LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, two 6566,
TC-500.08, two 6636, NW-507, 22903 and 6027, BSN ST820-116162

FRAME, 6 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, two 6566,
TC-500.08, two 6636, NW-507 and 22903, ASN ST820-116163

FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, REAR - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, two 6566,
TC-500.08 , two 6636, NW-507, 22903 and 6027, BSN ST820-116162

FRAME, 6 FT 114 DEGREE REAR WING RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, two
6566, TC-500.08 , two 6636, NW-507 and 22903, ASN ST820-116163

LINK, LIFT, , Includes NW-500.06

DECAL, raised wings

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.100.1 6' Five Section Outer Wing Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.100.1 6' Five Section Outer Wing Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
1311
1408
1423
1542
3498
3523
4152

9 4153

10 5330

11 5735

12 5776

13 5903

14 6026

14 22903
15 6027

16 6252

17 6446

18 6566

19 6636

20 6667

21 7809

22 8034

23 8036

24 8121

25 CA-136
26 CA-157
27 DR-935
28 ND-454
29 NW-376
30 NW-449
31 NW-450V2
32 NW-473
33 NW-474
34 NW-477
35 NW-505
36 NW-507
37 NW-578
38 NW-660V3
38 87436344
38 NW-661V3

O NOoO O b Wi

38 87436452
39 NW-664V2

R L UL (L UL (UL L (UL L (UL I (. U O S UL (L (I U 'S NI U U U NG T ) 'S I U G N G I G S S G I N G I VG I G RN S I N G RN S I VG I S I -

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

WASHER, 1 1/64" id 1 1/2" 14ga

NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 6", G5

NUT, 1"-8, G5

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 3", G5

NUT, LOCK, 7/8"-9, GB

WASHER, 1"

BUSHING, spherical 2" od 1 1/4" id sealed

NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9 IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9", Start Year: 07/01/2003
DECAL, reflector red 2 57/64" x 4 19/64", EndYear: 06/01/2003
WASHER, 1.063 ID 3 .25 PLN

NUT, LOCK, 1.5 IN UNF

DECAL, grease 50 hours

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

SET SCREW, 1/4"-28 x 1/4" hl hex skt blk cp

BUSHING, SPHERICAL

WASHER, 1.27 ID 2.5 .188 YZD

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

WASHER, 1.52ID 4.25 .188 YZD

TUBE, FLEX, 1.125INID X3 IN OD X 2.5 IN LONG

TUBE, FLEX, 1.25IN ID X 3.5IN OD X 2.875 IN LONG
BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 2 IN BALL
ROLLER, RAMP HINGE

LEVER, LIFT

BOLT, 1.25 X 4.75 UNF

BOLT, 1.5 X 5.375 UNF HARDENED

PIN, WING LIFT LINK-1.25IN X4.75IN
PIN,1.25INX7.125IN

PIN, LIFT POST/LINK LOOP - 1.25IN X5.5IN

BUSHING, MOUNTING SHELL, SPHERICAL - 1.5 IN BALL
SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 1.94 IN LONG

BOLT, 1.0 X 7.625 UNC

FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, FRONT - LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08, 22903 and 602!
FRAME, 6 FT FRONT WING LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08 and 22903
FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, FRONT - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08, 22903
and 6026

FRAME, 6 FT FRONT WING RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, 6566, TC-500.08 and 22903
FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, REAR - LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08, two
6636, NW-507, two 6566 and 6027

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.100.1 6' Five Section Outer Wing Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

39 87436212 1 FRAME, 6 FT 155 DEGREE REAR WING LEFT, Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08,
two 6636, NW-507 and two 6566

39 NW-665V2 1 FRAME, WING, 6 FT WING, REAR - RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809, TC-500.08,
two 6636, NW-507, two 6566 and 6027

39 87436223 1 FRAME, 6 FT 155 DEGREE REAR WING RIGHT, Not Shown, Includes 3523, NW-505, 7809,
TC-500.08, two 6636, NW-507 and two 6566

40 NW-675 1 BRACKET, HINGE, MALE - 3.25 IN, Includes 1298, 6667, 5735 and DR-935

41 NW-678 1 LINK, LIFT,

42 TC-500.08 1 DECAL, raised wings

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




PARTS ON THIS PAGE ARE|

FOR THE DEPTH CRANK USED ON

257
CRANK ASSEMBLY USED ON 46°

NOTE:

FOR BELL

MODELS.

TO 447

70|

REFER TO PAGE |.115. 1]

MODELS,

62’

20

/0

12

01.110.1 Depth Crank Assembly (Center Section) Assembly (25' - 44' Models)

ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

A=

Y/ A

< /Mm/mm © %A\\\’e‘
Ty) \..\W.uw:l D20, H-0-0) ‘\Nﬁ’
e Sees

N/ 1°
-0 B

R ™

)+ _ 3!%7&&&
¥ RS
A A 7

3
¥,

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts.I* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch

Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~



ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.110.1 Depth Crank Assembly (Center Section) Assembly (25' - 44' Models)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1298 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 1527 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 8", G5

3 1549 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

4 1563 4 WASHER, 3/8"

5 1567 2 WASHER, 5/8"

6 1757 2 WASHER, 1 3/4"id 2 1/2"

7 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

8 6299 2 NUT, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5

9 2427 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

10 2510 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5

11 3456 1 WASHER, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120"

12 4770 2 PIN,ROLL, .5INX3IN

13 5420 2 WASHER, 11/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

14 6392 4 RING, SNAP, #98, Ext

15 6635 4 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

16 6637 2 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

17 9652 1 CYLINDER, 4" x 24" monarch 3000 psi no pins 1 3/4" rod 1/2" fb ports inline, Refer to 4" x 24" Cylinder
- Monarch page for details

18 7995 12 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X.75

19 8020 4 WASHER, SPRING, .63ID 1.38 .078

20 8035 24 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

21 8036 2 PIN, 3/8"x 2", Slotted

22 8058 16 SEAL, 1.25IN OD X .125 IN THICK

23 8059 4 SEAL,2INOD X .125 IN THICK

24 8060 10 CAP,VINYL 15INX.75IN

25 CA-147 2 TUBE, FLEX, .78 INID X 2.43 IN - FLANGED

26 NW-305 2 LINK, DEPTH

27 NW-306 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

27 NW-406 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

28 NW-307 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

28 NW-404 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

29 NW-317 2 LINK, DEPTH

31 NW-332 2 ROCKER, DEPTH CRANK, Includes 6635 and 7995

32 NW-333A 1 CRANK, DEPTH/ROCKER ASSEMBLY, * See Note, Includes four 8035, four 8058, two NW-332 and
two NW-467

33 NW-333 1 CRANK, DEPTH, Includes two 6637

34 NW-334 4 ARM, WEEBLE, Includes two 7995

35 NW-338 1 LINK, ACTUATER, DEPTH LOCK, Shown

35 NW-337 1 LINK, DEPTH LOCK ACTUATER 16 FT, Not Shown

36 NW-346 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

36 NW-412 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

37 NW-347 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

37 NW-413 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

38 NW-417 1 ROLLER, LIFT CHAIN

39 NW-419v2 1 ROCKER, DEPTH LOCK

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts.l* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.110.1 Depth Crank Assembly (Center Section) Assembly (25' - 44' Models)

46  NW-467
47  NW-712V2

PIN, DEPTH CRANK/ROCKER - 1 IN X 4.25 IN
PIN, 1IN X7 IN

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
40 NW-420V2 1 LEVER, DEPTH LOCK
41 NW-451 1 PIN, ROCKER/SINGLE LINK - 1IN X 4.063 IN
42 NW-452 1 PIN, ROCKER/DOUBLE LINK - 1 IN X 4.563 IN
43 NW-454 1 PIN, CYLINDER, 1IN X 3.00 LG PLT, EndYear: 06/01/2005
43 6573 1 PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X3UL SNAP RING GRV HARDENED, Start Year: 07/01/2005
44 NW-463 1 PIN, DEPTH CYLINDER - 1IN X 3.875 IN
45 NW-465 1 PIN, CENTER DEPTH CRANK - 1.75 IN X 6.625 IN
1
1

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts.l* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.115.1 Depth Crank Bell Assembly (Center Section) Assembly (46" - 62' Models)

NOTE: PARTS ON THIS PAGE ARE UNIQUE|
TO THE BELL CRANK USED ON 467 to 62/|
MODELS. FOR THE BALANCE OF PARTS,|

| E. DEPTH LINKS AND HARDWARE, REFER|
BACK TO PAGE 1.110.1

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.115.1 Depth Crank Bell Assembly (Center Section) Assembly (46" - 62' Models)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1757 2 WASHER, 1 3/4"id 2 1/2"

2 4770 2 PIN,ROLL, 5INX3IN

3 9653 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder -

Monarch page for details

3 87437292 1 CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

4 6635 4 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

5 6637 4 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

6 7995 8 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X.75

7 8035 16 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

8 8058 12 SEAL, 1.25IN OD X .125 IN THICK

9 8059 4 SEAL,2INOD X .125 IN THICK

10 8060 6 CAP,VINYL 15INX.75IN

11 NW-332 2 ROCKER, DEPTH CRANK,; Includes 6635 and 7995

12 NW-451 2 PIN, ROCKER/SINGLE LINK - 1 IN X 4.063 IN

13 NW-463 1 PIN, DEPTH CYLINDER - 1 IN X 3.875 IN

14 NW-465 2 PIN, CENTER DEPTH CRANK - 1.75IN X 6.625 IN

15 NW-467 4 PIN, DEPTH CRANK/ROCKER - 1IN X 4.25 IN

16 NW-712V2 1 PIN,1TINX7IN

17  NW-605 1 LINK, TOP, BELLCRANK DEPTH

18  NW-606 1 LINK, BOTTOM BELLCRANK DEPTH

19 NW-617 1 LINK, MIDDLE BELLCRANK DEPTH

20 NW-632 2 ROCKER, BELLCRANK, Includes 6635 and three 7995

21 NW-633 1 BELLCRANK, LEFT, Includes two 6637

23 NW-634 1 BELLCRANK, RIGHT, Includes two 6637

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.120.1 Ram Mount Depth Control (1st Serial No. Range)

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-105300




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.120.1 Ram Mount Depth Control (1st Serial No. Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298

1351

1511

1548

1549

1550

1551

1564

9 1565

10 118827

11 86523851
12 2644

13 2652

14 4285

15 4935

16 5697

17 87506260
18  6280\C

19 7783

20 8036

21 CA-193

22 NW-315
23 NW-712V2
24 NW-901

25 NW-902V2
26 NW-904
27 NW-905V2
28 NW-906
29 NW-907V2
30 NW-908

31 NW-909
32 NW-910
33 NW-911

34 NW-912

O NOoO O b Wi

[ S = T U . i . S N U [ S O \ O e e Y\ I G I |G RS N\ I N o S N WY ¢ I G N I N [ G| [

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd
NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, 7/16"

WASHER, 1/2"

PIN, 3/16" x 1", Slotted

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5/32" x 1 1/4"
U-BOLT, US .5 4.625W 5.5D UNC GR5 YZD
BOLT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 3", G5

WASHER, .75 ID 18GA YZD

PIN, 1/4" x 1 3/4", Coiled

NUT, SLOTTED, 3/4"-10, G2

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 5/32" wr 1 5/16" od 1 1/2" I x 1 5/16" 0.d.x 1 1/2"
SPRING, COMPRESSION,

U-BOLT, US .375 3.063W 3.25D UNC GR5 YZD
PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

BUMPER, SQUARE POLY

PLUNGER, depth stop

PIN, 1TINX7IN

SADDLE, CYLINDER 4 IN

ARM, RAM MOUNT DEPTH STOP
ADJUSTER, RAM MOUNT DEPTH STOP
PLATE, STRIKER, DEPTH STOP

CRANK, DEPTH ADJUSTER, Includes NW-908
SUPPORT, END PIVOT

PROTECTOR, CRANK

STOP, CRANK

BLOCK, UNIVERSAL

CLEVIS, UNIVERSAL JOINT

ROLLER, DEPTH STOP

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-105300




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.120.3 Depth Control (Center Section) Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.120.3 Depth Control (Center Section) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1757 1 WASHER, 13/4"id 2 1/2"

2 1928 1 PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Slotted

3 2132 1 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

4 2362 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), hairpin, 11/64" x 3 3/4"

5 3579 1 NUT, SQUARE 1IN

6 4770 1 PIN,ROLL, 5INX3IN

7 6635 3 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1 X1

8 6637 2 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

9 7903 1 HOSE, 2IN X 28 IN WATER DISCHARGE

10 7982 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .5 GR43 19 LINK YZD
11 7995 7 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X.75

12 8035 6 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

13 8058 8 SEAL, 1.25IN OD X .125 IN THICK

14 8059 2 SEAL,2INOD X .125 IN THICK

15 8060 3 CAP,VINYL 15INX.75IN

16 NW-332 2 ROCKER, DEPTH CRANK, Includes 6635 and 7995
17  NW-333 1 CRANK, DEPTH, Includes two 6637

18 NW-334 2 ARM, WEEBLE, Includes two 7995

19 NW-355 1 SPOOL, WHEEL STANDARD - UPPER, Includes 7995 and 6635
20 NW-453 1 PIN, ROCKER/WHEEL STANDARD - 1IN X 3.88 IN
21 NW-464 1 PIN, OUTER DEPTH CRANK - 1.75 IN X 5.625 IN
22  NW-467 2 PIN, DEPTH CRANK/ROCKER - 1IN X 4.25IN

23 NW-482 1 PIN, WHEEL STANDARD TOP - 1IN X4.75 IN

24  NW-492 1 BOLT, .625 X 2 FEDALLOY YZD

25 NW-635 1 LINK, DEPTH CONNECTOR - LEFT

26 NW-636 1 LINK, DEPTH CONNECTOR - RIGHT

27 NW-703 1 LINK, LOWER, ADJUSTER

28 NW-704 1 ROD, TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.121.1 Ram Mount Depth Control (2nd Serial No. Range)

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.121.1 Ram Mount Depth Control (2nd Serial No. Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298

1351

1511

1548

1549

1551

1564

1565

9 86523851
10 2644

11 4237

12 425-1212
13 4285

14 4935

15 87506260
16 7783

17 8036

18 87505469
19 438-11628
20 438-11216
21 CA-193

22 NW-315
23 NW-712V2
24 NW-901

25 NW-902V2
26 NW-904
27 NW-905V2
28 NW-906
29 NW-907V2
30 NW-908

31 NW-909
32 NW-910
33 NW-911

34 NW-912

O NOoO O b Wi

[ S = T U (. i . S N U . N O O S G N L © U U O T NG S G N\ IS U G N O 2 B O RN R G| N

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd
NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, 7/16"

WASHER, 1/2"

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5/32" x 1 1/4"
U-BOLT, US .5 4.625W 5.5D UNC GR5 YZD
BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/4", G5

3/4"-10, G5

WASHER, .75 ID 18GA YZD

PIN, 1/4" x 1 3/4", Coiled

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 5/32" wr 1 5/16" od 1 1/2" | x 1 5/16" 0.d.x 1 1/2"
U-BOLT, US .375 3.063W 3.25D UNC GR5 YZD
PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

SPRING, COMPRESSION,

PIN, 1/4" x 1 3/4", Slotted

PIN, .188 X 1 YZD HEAVY

BUMPER, SQUARE POLY

PLUNGER, depth stop

PIN, 1TINX7IN

SADDLE, CYLINDER 4 IN

ARM, RAM MOUNT DEPTH STOP
ADJUSTER, RAM MOUNT DEPTH STOP
PLATE, STRIKER, DEPTH STOP

CRANK, DEPTH ADJUSTER, Includes NW-908
SUPPORT, END PIVOT

PROTECTOR, CRANK

STOP, CRANK

BLOCK, UNIVERSAL

CLEVIS, UNIVERSAL JOINT

ROLLER, DEPTH STOP

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.130.1 Depth Control (Inner Wing) Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.130.1 Depth Control (Inner Wing) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1355 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2", G5

2 1757 1 WASHER, 13/4"id 2 1/2"

3 1928 1 PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Slotted

4 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

5 2362 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), hairpin, 11/64" x 3 3/4"

6 2427 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

7 2906 2 WASHER, 3/4"

8 3579 1 NUT, SQUARE 1IN

9 4770 1 PIN,ROLL, 5INX3IN

10 6635 2 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1 X1

11 6637 2 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

12 7903 1 HOSE, 2IN X 28 IN WATER DISCHARGE

13 7982 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .5 GR43 19 LINK YZD
14 7995 6 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X.75

15 8035 8 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

16 8058 8 SEAL, 1.25IN OD X .125 IN THICK

17 8059 2 SEAL,2INOD X.125 IN THICK

18 8060 4 CAP,VINYL 15INX.75IN

19 NW-332 2 ROCKER, DEPTH CRANK, Includes 6635 and 7995
20 NW-333 1 CRANK, DEPTH, Includes two 6637

21 NW-334 2 ARM, WEEBLE, Includes two 7995

22 NW-355 1 SPOOL, WHEEL STANDARD - UPPER, Includes 7995 and 6635
23 NW-398 1 LINK, DEPTH

24 NW-399 1 LINK, DEPTH

25 NW-452 1 PIN, ROCKER/DOUBLE LINK - 1IN X 4.563 IN

26 NW-453 1 PIN, ROCKER/WHEEL STANDARD - 1IN X 3.88 IN
27 NW-464 1 PIN, OUTER DEPTH CRANK - 1.75 IN X 5.625 IN
28 NW-467 2 PIN, DEPTH CRANK/ROCKER - 1IN X 4.25IN

29 NW-482 1 PIN, WHEEL STANDARD TOP - 1IN X4.75 IN

30 NW-492 2 BOLT, .625 X 2 FEDALLOY YZD

31 NW-635 1 LINK, DEPTH CONNECTOR - LEFT

32 NW-636 1 LINK, DEPTH CONNECTOR - RIGHT

33 NW-703 1 LINK, LOWER, ADJUSTER

34 NW-704 1 ROD, TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

35 NW-730 1 EXTENSION, ROLLER -5 SECTION UNITS

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.140.1 Depth Control (Outer Wing) Assembly

-

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.140.1 Depth Control (Outer Wing) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1757 1 WASHER, 13/4"id 2 1/2"

2 1928 1 PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Slotted

3 2132 1 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

4 2362 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), hairpin, 11/64" x 3 3/4"

5 2906 2 WASHER, 3/4"

6 3456 1 WASHER, 11/32" x 1 1/2" x .120"

7 3579 1 NUT, SQUARE 1IN

8 4770 1 PIN,ROLL, .5INX3IN

9 6635 2 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

10 6637 2 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

11 7995 6 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X.75

12 8035 8 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

13 8058 8 SEAL, 1.25IN OD X .125 IN THICK

14 8059 2 SEAL,2INOD X .125 IN THICK

15 8060 4 CAP,VINYL 15INX.75IN

16 NW-332 2 ROCKER, DEPTH CRANK, Includes 6635 and 7995
17  NW-333 1 CRANK, DEPTH, Includes two 6637

18 NW-334 2 ARM, WEEBLE, Includes two 7995

19 NW-355 1 SPOOL, WHEEL STANDARD - UPPER, Includes 7995 and 6635
20 NW-367 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

20 NW-399 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

20 NW-344 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

21 NW-368 1 LINK, DEPTH, Shown

21 NW-398 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

21 NW-328 1 LINK, DEPTH, Not Shown

22 NW-451 1 PIN, ROCKER/SINGLE LINK - 1IN X 4.063 IN

23 NW-453 1 PIN, ROCKER/WHEEL STANDARD - 1IN X 3.88 IN
24  NW-464 1 PIN, OUTER DEPTH CRANK - 1.75 IN X 5.625 IN
25 NW-467 2 PIN, DEPTH CRANK/ROCKER - 1IN X 4.25IN

26 NW-482 1 PIN, WHEEL STANDARD TOP - 1IN X4.75 IN

27 NW-492 1 BOLT, .625 X 2 FEDALLQOY YZD

28 NW-703 1 LINK, LOWER, ADJUSTER

29 NW-704 1 ROD, TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.150.1 Caster Assembly

?

arts,

lacement p

p
refer to caster hub and
spindle assembly page

NOTE: For re

25

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.150.1 Caster Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1298 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 1408 1 NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

3 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

4 1549 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

5 1555 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

6 1788 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 5", G5

7 2022 2 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"

8 2906 1 WASHER, 3/4"

9 5330 2 WASHER, 1"

10 5420 1 WASHER, 1 1/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

11 5903 1 NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

12 6120 1 WASHER, BRASS .8121D 1.88 .11

13 6244 2 BOLT, .25 X .5 UNF GR5 YZD

14 6315 1 PAD, WEAR, NYLON - HEAVY CASTER DISC

15 6566 1 DECAL, grease 50 hours

16 6635 2 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

17 6636 4 BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

18 6637 2 BUSHING, composite 2" x 1 3/4" x 1"

19 6879 2 BUSHING, CASTER PIVOT

20 8035 2 PIN, ROLL, 3/8" x 1 1/2" spiral

21 8094 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10x 2 1/2", G8

22 9954 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G8

23 87506208 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION, 5/16" wire 7/8" id x 3l

24 DR-712 1 SPACER, PLASTIC 1.25IN OD X .1 IN THICK X .938 IN LONG

25 GD-161A 1 HUB ASSY., SPINDLE H617-14.44LG THRU HUB, CASTER WHEEL, Refer to Caster Hub and
Spindle Assembly page for details

26 ND-949 1 COVER, HOSE SPRING

27 NW-103 1 ARM, PARALLEL, UPPER FRONT

28 NW-349 1 ARM, PARALLEL, LOWER - RIGHT

28 NW-348 1 ARM, PARALLEL, LOWER - LEFT

29 NW-350 1 HOUSING, CASTER, Includes two 6636 and NW-508

30 NW-354 1 CAP, CASTER HOUSING

31 NW-456 1 BOLT, 1.25 X 8.875 UNF

32 NW-472 1 PIN,1.25IN X 16.5IN

33 NW-480 1 PIN, PIVOT, HOUSING UPPER - 1IN X 5.75 IN

34 NW-481 1 PIN, FRONT LINK- 1IN X 6.75 IN

35 NW-494 2 SPACER, PIVOT,1INX1.75INX 1IN

36  NW-502 1 SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 10.6 IN LONG, EndYear: 06/01/2005

36 87503704 2 SPACER, PLASTIC 1.485 OD X 1.265 ID X 5.315 LONG, Start Year: 07/01/2005

37 NW-508 1 SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 3.88 IN LONG

38 NW-651 1 FORK, CASTER

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.150.3 Caster Hub and Spindle Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.150.3 Caster Hub and Spindle Assembly

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

cbinka Homep getanu
1 1555

2 1615

3 1662

4 1663

5 87505456
6 3541

7 4393

8 4395

9 8337

10 4782

11 87505491
12 5937

12 87504814
12 87504814
12 9644

13 87505471
13 87504815

13 87504815

13 9805\S
14 8094

15 GD-161
16 GD-161A

17 GD-162
18 1298
101 6617

L O R NG R NS I i © > I @ > B \ O]

N AN -

N

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

VALVE, PNEUMATIC, stem tr/415

BOLT, STUD .5 UNF GR5 WB16

NUT, HUB WHEEL - H517 & H617

RIM, 15 X 8 - 6 HOLE

NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5

BEARING, CUP, #13621

SEAL, SE24

JAM 1.5 IN UNC

BEARING, CONE, #LM13686

HUB ASSY., H617-1 C/W CUPS, STUDS AND NUTS, Includes six 1662, six 1663 and two 4393
TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L X 15 FI - D LOAD RANGE

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L X 15FI - 8 PLY

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15FI D, Center Section, Includes 5937, 3472\S and 1615, Shown
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Not Shown, Includes 3472\S, 1638 and 1615, Wing
Section

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Not Shown, Wing Section, Includes 3472\S, 87504814
and 1615

WHEEL ASSY, 15 X 8-6H 9.5L-15FI 8PLY GLX GALAXY, Includes 1615, 3472\S and 9644

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G8

SPINDLE, CASTER WHEEL

HUB ASSY., SPINDLE H617-14.44LG THRU HUB, CASTER WHEEL, Includes 4783\C, 6617, GD-161
and GD-162

SPACER, TUBE WHEEL SPINDLE

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

KIT, WHEEL BEARING, COMPLETION - H617, Not Shown, Includes two 4782 and two 4395

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.160.1 Wheel Standard (Five Section Center) Assembly

NOTE: For component details,

12

refer to 5 Section Center
Walking Beam Hub and
Spindle assembly page.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.160.1 Wheel Standard (Five Section Center) Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
3288
1511
413-920
1512
1514
1549
1551
1565
1566

9 3456
10 3498

11 9632
12 5420
13 5776
14 5903
15 6566
16 6567
17 6635
18 6636
19 7827
20 8036
21 9156
21 87502332
22 9954
23 23589
24 CC-17T1A

O 00O NO O~ WLWWwDN —~

25 CC-173A

26 DR-706

27 NW-341

28 NW-342
29 NW-343
30 NW-455

31 NW-470
32 NW-472
33 NW-502
33 87503704
34 NW-577
35 NW-506V2
36 NW-656V2
37 NW-818
37 NW-819
38 1551

NMRNN -—2 aAafNNa2WN - 3232 2 WaRN=_2200ONDA NN N

N

[ QL L (L (L (L U O JSIL UL (UL (L (L (L I G

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, 3/8" x 2" GR2 all thread

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BSN Y4S003085

Hex, 9/16"-12 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, ASN Y4S003086

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, 1/2", BSN Y4S003085

WASHER, 9/16", ASN Y4S003086

WASHER, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120"

BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

PIN, ROLL, 1/4" x 1 1/2"

WASHER, 1 1/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

DECAL, grease 50 hours

DECAL, GREASE 200 HOURS

BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1 X1

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-8, G2

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .5 X 16.5 GR30 6 LINK, BSN Y4S003085
CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .53 X 16.5 GR30 6LK YZD, ASN Y4S003086
BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G8

PIN, ROLL, .5IN X 3.5IN

HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H812 - 12.7 IN, Refer to 5 Section Center Section Walking Beam Hub
Assembly page for details

WHEEL ASSY, 17.5X6.75 WITH 235-75-17, Refer to 5 Section Center Section Walking Beam Hub
Assembly page for details

SPACER, PLASTIC 1.25IN OD X .1 IN THICK X 1.875 IN LONG
ADJUSTER, DEPTH LINK

LINK, TENSION, DEPTH CONTROL

STUD, DEPTH LINK ADJUSTER

BOLT, 1.25 X 10.5 UNF WALK BEAM

PIN, REAR LINK-1.25IN X 5.25IN

PIN, 1.25IN X 16.5 IN

SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 10.6 IN LONG, EndYear: 06/01/2005

SPACER, PLASTIC 1.485 OD X 1.265 ID X 5.315 LONG, Start Year: 07/01/2005
CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .375 X 26.5LG 19 LINK

SPACER, 1.438 IN OD X .875 IN LONG

PEDESTAL, WHEEL CENTER, Includes two 6636, NW-502, two 3498, NW-506V2, 1298 and 6566
BEAM, WALK CENTER LEFT 5 SECTION, Shown

BEAM, WALK CENTER RIGHT 5 SECTION, Not Shown

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB, BSN Y4S003085

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.160.1 Wheel Standard (Five Section Center) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
38 6035 4 NUT, LOCK, .563 IN UNC, ASN Y4S003085
39 6299 1 NUT, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.160.3 5 Section Center Section Walking Beam Hub Assembly

20

\

194 94 4

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.160.3 5 Section Center Section Walking Beam Hub Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1354
1628
1629
2739
87515479
2991
4619
4620
4621

0 4622

1 21312

- =2 O o0 NOoO O Ph~ Wi

12 22799

13 22801

13 87421679
14 22805

15 22814

16 87505192
17 87505454
18 87506296
19 CC-171
20 CC-171A

21 CC-173A

_)EA A S A 00000

[ L UL (L (UL (UL UL (L U (I §

—_

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 1 1/2"

WASHER, 1 1/32" x 2" x .179"

NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-14, G5

STUD, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/2" wbh46

NUT, wheel 5/8"-18, G5

BEARING, CUP, #2720

BEARING, CONE, TM#2790

BEARING, CUP, #3720

BEARING, CONE, TM#3780

SEAL, OIL, SE17

KIT, HUB BEARING COMPLETION - H812-16, Not Shown, Includes 1354, 23432, 4619, 4621, 4622
and 22814

TYRE/TIRE, 235/75R17.5 H LOAD RANGE

VALVE STEM, TIRE, EndYear: 05/01/2001

VALVE STEM, TIRE VS-20-1, Start Year: 06/01/2001

SPINDLE, S812-2.5IN X 12.7 IN, Includes 1628 and 1629

SLEEVE, WEAR, S812 SPINDLE, Not Shown

HUB CAP, h811 & h812

RIM, 17.5IN X6.75 IN X 8 HOLE - 1.5 IN OFFSET

HUB, H812-16, Includes 2991, 4620, eight 2739 and eight 2740

SPINDLE, 2.5IN X 12.7 IN - WITH WEAR SLEEVE, Includes 22805 and 22814
HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H812 - 12.7 IN, Includes CC-171, 22888\C, 22805, 22814, 4619, 4621,
4622, 1354 and 23432

WHEEL ASSY, 17.5X6.75 WITH 235-75-17, Includes 22798\S, 22799 and 22801

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.170.1 Wheel Standard (Three Section Center) Assembly

13 21

NOTE: For component details,
refer to walking beam hub
and spindle assembly page.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.170.1 Wheel Standard (Three Section Center) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1298 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

2 3288 1 BOLT, 3/8" x 2" GR2 all thread

3 1511 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BSN Y4S003085

3 413-920 4 Hex, 9/16"-12 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, ASN Y4S003086

4 1512 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd

5 1514 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5

6 1549 4 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

7 1551 3 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

8 1565 8 WASHER, 1/2", BSN Y4S003085

8 1566 8 WASHER, 9/16", ASN Y4S003086

9 3456 1 WASHER, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120"

10 3498 2 BUSHING, TENSION 15X 1.25X25

11 4770 2 PIN,ROLL, 5INX3IN

12 9632 1 PIN, ROLL, 1/4" x 1 1/2"

13 5420 3 WASHER, 1 1/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

14 5776 1 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

15 5903 1 NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

16 6566 1 DECAL, grease 50 hours

17 6567 1 DECAL, GREASE 200 HOURS

18 6635 2 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

19 6636 3 BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

20 7827 1 NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-8, G2

21 8036 2 PIN, 3/8"x 2", Slotted

22 9156 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .5 X 16.5 GR30 6 LINK, BSN Y4S003085
22 87502332 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .53 X 16.5 GR30 6LK YZD, ASN Y4S003086
23 9954 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G8

24 87505470 2 WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 11L-15FI D, Refer to Hub and Spindle page for details, 25', 31' and 34'

Models

24 CC-172A 2 WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 8H WITH 11L-15FI F, 37" and 40' Models, Refer to 3 Section Center Walking
Beam Hub and Spindle page for details

24 NW-014K 1 KIT, HEAVY WHEELS FOR 811 HUBS, Refer to 3 Section Center Walking Beam Hub and Spindle
page for details, Available heavy duty tire kit for 37 and 40" Models only

25 DR-706 1 SPACER, PLASTIC 1.25IN OD X .1 IN THICK X 1.875 IN LONG

26 NW-341 1 ADJUSTER, DEPTH LINK

27 NW-342 1 LINK, TENSION, DEPTH CONTROL

28 NW-343 1 STUD, DEPTH LINK ADJUSTER

29 NW-455 1 BOLT, 1.25 X 10.5 UNF WALK BEAM

30 NW-470 1 PIN, REARLINK - 1.25IN X 5.25 IN

31 NW-472 1 PIN,1.25INX16.5IN

32 87503704 2 SPACER, PLASTIC 1.485 OD X 1.265 ID X 5.315 LONG, Start Year: 07/01/2005

32 NW-502 1 SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 10.6 IN LONG, EndYear: 06/01/2005

33 NW-577 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .375 X 26.5LG 19 LINK

34  NW-506V2 1 SPACER, 1.438 IN OD X .875 IN LONG

35 NW-614A 2 HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H615, Refer to Hub and Spindle page for details, 25', 31" and 34'

Models

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.170.1 Wheel Standard (Three Section Center) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

35 NW-810A 2 HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, Refer to Hub and Spindle page for details, 37' and 40' Models

36 NW-656V2 1 PEDESTAL, WHEEL CENTER, Includes two 6636, NW-502, two 3498, NW-506V2, 1298 and 6566
37 NW-808V3 1 BEAM, WALK CENTER LEFT, Shown

37 NW-809V3 1 BEAM, WALK CENTER RIGHT, Not Shown

38 1551 4 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB, BSN Y4S003085

38 6035 4 NUT, LOCK, .563 IN UNC, ASN Y4S003086

39 6299 1 NUT, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.170.3 3 Section Center Walking Beam Hub and Spindle

21

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.170.3 3 Section Center Walking Beam Hub and Spindle

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1 1298
2 1354
3 1615
3 22802
4 1628
5 1629
6 1660
6 1742
7 1661
7 1743
8 1671
8 1744
9 1672
9 1741
10 1673
11 3474
11 5961
12 3685
12 4260
13 3686
14 6615
14 7811
15 8604
15 8605
16 23431

16 87505192
17 87505470
17 CC-172A
17 NW-014K

17 CC-173A
17 8247

18 87505456
18 87505453
19 87505492
19 87505495
20 CC-164
20 CC-165
21 NW-614A

21 NW-810A

[ L L UL (L (I U @ D I N L U (L UL (L L L (UL UL L (I I

—_

JHEL L (L UL (L (I (I N

UL L UL UL UL (UL UL UL U §

—_

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 1 1/2"

VALVE, PNEUMATIC, stem tr/415, 25', 31" and 34' models

VALVE, STEM TIRE TR/801 HP, 37" and 40" Models

WASHER, 1 1/32" x 2" x .179"

NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-14, G5

BEARING, CUP, #Im48510, 25', 31" and 34" models

BEARING, CUP, #25520, 37' and 40" Models

BEARING, CONE, #lm48548, 25', 31" and 34' models

BEARING, CONE, #25877, 37' and 40' Models

BEARING, CUP, #im603011, 25', 31" and 34" models

BEARING, CUP, #25821, 37" and 40" Models

BEARING, CONE, #im603049, 25', 31" and 34' models

BEARING, CONE, #25590, 37" and 40' Models

BOLT, wheel 9/16" G5 wb12

TYRE/TIRE, 11L X 15 FI - D LOAD RANGE, 25', 31" and 34' models

TYRE/TIRE, 11L X 15 FI - F LOAD RANGE, 37' and 40' Models

SEAL, OIL, TRIPLE LIP - H615 HUB, 25', 31" and 34' models

SEAL, HUB OIL #455260, 37' and 40" Models

SLEEVE, WEAR, SPINDLE

KIT, WHEEL BEARING, COMPLETION - H615, 25', 31" and 34' Models, Includes 1354, 1661, 1672,
23431 and 3685

KIT, HUB BEARING COMPLETION - H811, 37" and 40" Models, Includes 1741, 1743, 23432, 3686,
4260 and 1354

SPINDLE, 2 IN X 11.5 IN - S614 HUB, Includes 1628 and 1629, 25', 31' and 34' Models

SPINDLE, 2 IN X 12.313 IN - S811 HUB, 37" and 40' Models

HUB CAP, dc15 h614, 25', 31" and 34' models

HUB CAP, h811 & h812, 37" and 40' Models

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 11L-15FI D, 25', 31" and 34' Models, Includes 3474, 3472\S and 1615
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 8H WITH 11L-15FI F, 37" and 40" Models, Includes 5961, 22732\S and 22802
KIT, HEAVY WHEELS FOR 811 HUBS, Includes four CC-173A, thirty-two 8033, thirty-two 8247 and
Instruction sheet, Available heavy duty tire kit for 37' and 40" Models only

WHEEL ASSY, 17.5X6.75 WITH 235-75-17, Includes 22798\S, 22799 and 22801

NUT, 9/16"-18, G8

RIM, 15 X 8 - 6 HOLE, 25', 31" and 34' models

RIM, 15X 8 8 HOLE HEAVY - 1.5 OFFSET, 37" and 40' Models

HUB ASSY., H615-1 C/W CUPS&BOLTS, Includes 1660, 1671 and six 1673, 25', 31' and 34' Models
HUB, H811, 37" and 40" Models, Includes 1742, 1744 and eight 1673

SPINDLE, 2 IN X 11.5 IN - WITH WEAR SLEEVE, 25', 31" and 34" Models, Includes 3686 and 8604
SPINDLE, 2 IN X 12.31 IN - WITH WEAR SLEEVE, 37' and 40' Models, Includes 3686 and 8605
HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H615, 25', 31' and 34' Models, Includes hub, spindle, dust cap.
bearings, seals and wheel bolts

HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, 37' and 40" Models, Includes hub, spindle, dust cap. bearings, seals
and wheel bolts

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.180.1 Wheel Standard (Wing) Assembly

20 26 17 25

NOTE: For component details,
refer to walking beam hub
and spindle assembly page.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.180.1 Wheel Standard (Wing) Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
3288
1511
413-920
1512
1514
1549
1551
1565
1566

9 3456

10 3498

11 4770
129632

13 5420

14 5776

15 5903

16 6566

17 6567

18 6635

19 6636

20 7827

21 8036

22 9156

22 87502332
23 9954

24 87505471
24 87504815
24 87504815
25 DR-706
26 NW-341
27 NW-342
28 NW-343
29 NW-455
30 NW-470
31 NW-472
32 NW-502
32 87503704
33 NW-577
34 NW-657
35 NW-858
35 NW-859
36  NW-506V2
37  NW-614A
38 1551

O 00O NO O~ WLWWwDN —~

[ U N JL UL (I (L U U | O JRE (L (L (UL (L (L (I (L U U U (O JNIE U G U LS I WSS T L IS G U G U e RS U NG I G RS N o 'c B @ o TN \ NG JUNN NGNS Wy N I S QU G N

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, 3/8" x 2" GR2 all thread

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BSN Y4S003085

Hex, 9/16"-12 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, ASN Y4S003086

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, 1/2", BSN Y4S003085

WASHER, 9/16", ASN Y4S003086

WASHER, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120"

BUSHING, TENSION 1.5X1.25X 2.5

PIN, ROLL, .5IN X 3 IN

PIN, ROLL, 1/4" x 1 1/2"

WASHER, 1 1/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

NUT, LOCK, 1.25 IN UNF

DECAL, grease 50 hours

DECAL, GREASE 200 HOURS

BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X 1 X1

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-8, G2

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .5 X 16.5 GR30 6 LINK, BSN Y4S003085

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .53 X 16.5 GR30 6LK YZD, ASN Y4S003086
BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G8

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15FI D, Heavy Duty, Includes 5937, 3472\S and 1615
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Includes 3472\S, 1638 and 1615, Standard
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Standard, Includes 3472\S, 87504814 and 1615
SPACER, PLASTIC 1.25IN OD X .1 IN THICK X 1.875 IN LONG

ADJUSTER, DEPTH LINK

LINK, TENSION, DEPTH CONTROL

STUD, DEPTH LINK ADJUSTER

BOLT, 1.25 X 10.5 UNF WALK BEAM

PIN, REARLINK - 1.25IN X 5.25 IN

PIN, 1.25IN X 16.5IN

SPACER, 1.5IN OD X 10.6 IN LONG, EndYear: 06/01/2005

SPACER, PLASTIC 1.485 OD X 1.265 ID X 5.315 LONG, Start Year: 07/01/2005
CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), LK .375 X 26.5LG 19 LINK

PEDESTAL, WHEEL WING, Includes 1298, two 3498, 6566, two 6636, NW-502 and NW-506V2
BEAM, WALK LEFT WING

BEAM, WALK RIGHT WING

SPACER, 1.438 IN OD X .875 IN LONG

HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H615, Refer to Hub and Spindle page for details
NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB, BSN Y4S003085

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.180.1 Wheel Standard (Wing) Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
38 6035 4 NUT, LOCK, .563 IN UNC, ASN Y4S003086
39 6299 1 NUT, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.180.3 Wing Walking Beam Hub and Spindle

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.180.3 Wing Walking Beam Hub and Spindle

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
1354
1615
22802
1628
1629
1660
1661
1671

9 1672

10 1673

11 87504814
11 87504814
11 5937

12 3685

13 3686

14 6615

15 8604

16 23431

17 87504815
17 87504815
17 87505471
18 87505456
19 87505492
20 CC-164
21 NW-614A

0O NO Ok WwWwND —~

R L UL (L (UL (UL UL (I UL (UL L (UL (U (L U U © ) T L U L (UL (L UL (UL UL L U §

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 1 1/2"

VALVE, PNEUMATIC, stem tr/415, Standard

VALVE, STEM TIRE TR/801 HP, Heavy Duty

WASHER, 1 1/32" x 2" x .179"

NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-14, G5

BEARING, CUP, #im48510

BEARING, CONE, #m48548

BEARING, CUP, #im603011

BEARING, CONE, #im603049

BOLT, wheel 9/16" G5 wb12

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR, Standard

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR, Standard

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L X 15 FI - D LOAD RANGE, Heavy Duty

SEAL, OIL, TRIPLE LIP - H615 HUB

SLEEVE, WEAR, SPINDLE

KIT, WHEEL BEARING, COMPLETION - H615, Includes 1354, 1661, 1672, 23431 and 3685
SPINDLE, 2 IN X 11.5 IN - S614 HUB, Includes 1628 and 1629

HUB CAP, dc15 h614

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Includes 3472\S, 1638 and 1615, Standard
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Standard, Includes 3472\S, 87504814 and 1615
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15FI D, Heavy Duty, Includes 5937, 3472\S and 1615
RIM, 15 X 8 - 6 HOLE, Standard and Heavy Duty

HUB ASSY., H615-1 C/W CUPS&BOLTS, Includes 1660, 1671 and six 1673

SPINDLE, 2 IN X 11.5 IN - WITH WEAR SLEEVE, Includes 3686 and 8604

HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, H615, Includes hub, spindle, dust cap. bearings, seals and wheel bolts

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

01.190.1 Stubs For 820 Cultivator

vp
~—

NOTE: ALL POSSIBLE STUBS
ARE SHOWN IN THIS DRAWING.
YOUR IMPLEMENT WILL NOT
HAVE ALL OF THESE STUBS.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~



ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.190.1 Stubs For 820 Cultivator

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 9706701 8 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10x 2 1/2", G5

2 1524 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 6", G5

3 1526 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5

4 1714 4 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 10", G5

5 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

6 2427 58 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

7 5059 20 U-BOLT, us 3/4"-104 1/32" w 5 5/8" d GR5

8 7069 2 U-BOLT, US.754.031W 4.75D UNC GR5YZD

9 6026 4 DECAL, REFLECTOR AMBER 2.9IN X 4.3, EndYear: 06/01/2003
10 ND-517 1 BRACKET, STANDOFF, TIRE CLEARANCE

11 ND-518V2 1 PLATE, BOLT, 4 HOLE

12 NW-440 1 EXTENSION, OUTER FRONT

13 NW-441 1 EXTENSION, STANDOFF

14  NW-443 1 EXTENSION, STANDOFF - SHORT

15 NW-445 1 EXTENSION, OUTER FRONT - SHORT

16 NW-545 1 EXTENSION,

17 NW-572 1 BAR, MOUNT, 42 IN LONG, Includes 6026

18  NW-573 1 BAR, MOUNT, 78 IN LONG, Includes 6026

19 NW-574V2 1 BAR, MOUNT, 114 IN LONG, Includes 6026

20 NW-576 1 EXTENSION, STANDOFF - 8.25 IN OFFSET

21 NW-580 1 EXTENSION, WALK BEAM

22 NW-603 1 BAR, MOUNT, CENTER SECTION - 42 IN LONG, Includes 6026
100 NW-922 1 EXTENSION, HARROW ARM - 820, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.200.1 Second Harrow Arm Stub

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.200.1 Second Harrow Arm Stub

Onwucaxune

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

1 1541 8 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

2 1555 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

3 7818 2 U-BOLT, US.754.031W 5.625D UNC YZD
4  NW-922 1 EXTENSION, HARROW ARM - 820

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.210.1 2000 Ib Jack

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.210.1 2000 Ib Jack

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

2398
1383
2023
2047
6123
6124
2045

o Ok~ w N ~O

JEEL L (L UL (L (I U N

JACK, 2000 LB X 15

BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5

NUT, LOCK, 1/4"-20, GB

PIN, assembly, jack mount

CRANK, JACK TOP WIND

JACK, INNER ASSEMBLY

TUBE, MOUNT, JACK - 2.5 IN LONG X 2 IN OD, Not included with jack 2398

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.220.1 Depth Gauge Indicator

?

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
01.220.1 Depth Gauge Indicator

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1348 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

2 1379 3 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 7", G5

3 1548 4 NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

4 1549 4 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

5 1561 1 WASHER, 1/4"

6 5271 1 WASHER, 7/16" id 1 3/4" 5/64"

7 2020 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd

8 2023 1 NUT, LOCK, 1/4"-20, GB

9 2126 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5

10 8487 1 SPRING, TENSION,

11 8489 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 5 1/2", G5

12 NW-500.07 1 DECAL, 0-12 DEPTH GAUGE

13 NW-590 1 GAUGE, FACEPLATE DEPTH, Includes NW-500.07
15  NW-591 1 GAUGE, INDICATOR DEPTH

16 NW-592 2 BRACKET, MOUNT, DEPTH GAUGE CHAIN

17  NW-593 1 PLATE, BACKING, GAUGE DEPTH

18 NW-594 1 GAUGE, MOUNT PLATE DEPTH

19 NW-596 1 BUSHING, NYLON DEPTH INDICATOR

20 NW-598 1 CHAIN, LK .125 11 LINK YZD

NOTE: Items marked (**) are not sold as assemblies, order individual parts. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.010.1 3 Section Hydraulics

YELLOW 5
MARKERST™ 5/7
1 //d,é 54 BLUE

_— MARKERS

3
4
, I
= g
7 ‘?- .E\ , 13
\ - 8 /@ %_‘ 12 '/
e
10 6
g 11
% ; \ 13
b =
21 | 20— fo-uo ‘ o 7 :
\'f 15 16 | 19 18 | 16 15

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

02.010.1 3 Section Hydraulics

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1 ND-059
2 1319
3 22887
3 22901
4 9652
5 22830
5 22825
6 6284
7 3568
8 8463
9 1234
10 8466
11 22827
12 6610
13 22829
14 1239
15 6550
16 9653

16 87437292

16 9656

16 87437293

18 22617
18 22621
19 6539
20 6809
21 1244

1

=~ NN B

NN -2 = a3 a2 a0 = NN

_ N

KIT, HOSE COLOR CODING, Blue Markers are for the Depth Control Circuit. Yellow Markers are for
the Wing Control Circuit

FITTING, 1/2"-14 NPTF

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 396 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 29', 35" and 41" models

HOSE, HYD .5IN X420 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 38' and 44' models

CYLINDER, 4" x 24" monarch 3000 psi no pins 1 3/4" rod 1/2" fb ports inline, Refer to 4" x 24" Cylinder
- Monarch page for details

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 372 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 29', 35' and 41' models

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 387 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 38' and 44' models

CARTRIDGE, valve depth stop

ELBOW, stl 90° 1/2"mb 1/2"fpx

VALVE, CHECK, FITTING, HYDRAULIC

CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/2" NPT x 1/2" NPSM Fem

TEE, 1/2"-14 Female x 1/2"-14 Male Run

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 100 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

VALVE, depth stop, Includes 6284

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 15INFL .5IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

ELBOW, 90°, 1/2" NPTF Male x 1/2" NPSM Fem Sw

RESTRICTOR, HYDRAULIC - SWIVEL

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 29', 35" and 38' Models, Refer to 4" x 32"
Cylinder - Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 29, 35' and 38' Models, Refer to 4" x 32" Cylinder
- Monarch page for details

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 41' and 44' Models, Refer to 5" x 30"
Cylinder - Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 41" and 44' Models, Refer to 5" x 30" Cylinder -
Monarch page for details

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 27 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 29', 35" and 41" models

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 65.5 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 38" and 44' models

FITTING, HYDRAULIC - ADAPTER

TEE, fitting, hydraulic - swivel

CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/2"-14 NPTF

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.020.1 5 Section Hydraulics (47" And 50' Models)

13

18 20 19 18

N

4

17 5

14
7] 7

16 15

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.020.1 5 Section Hydraulics (47" And 50' Models)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1

B~ LW

ND-059

1319
22887
22901
9652

9653

87437292

3568
8463
1234
8466
22829
6610
6284
1242
22613
9653

87437292

87437293

9656

1239
8212
22615
9657

87437294

22826
22623
228271
22622
6551
6539
9926
1234
22830

1

=~ NN B

—_

N NN 2 N —_

N N

NN DNDN N

N

N NN -2

KIT, HOSE COLOR CODING, Blue Markers are for the Depth Control Circuit. Yellow Markers are for
the Wing Control Circuit

FITTING, 1/2"-14 NPTF

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 396 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 47' model

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 420 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 50" models

CYLINDER, 4" x 24" monarch 3000 psi no pins 1 3/4" rod 1/2" fb ports inline, 47" Model, Refer to 4" x
24" Cylinder - Monarch page for details

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, 50" Models, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic
Cylinder - Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, 50' models, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details

ELBOW, stl 90° 1/2"mb 1/2"fpx

VALVE, CHECK, FITTING, HYDRAULIC

CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/2" NPT x 1/2" NPSM Fem

TEE, 1/2"-14 Female x 1/2"-14 Male Run

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 15IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

VALVE, depth stop, Includes 6284

CARTRIDGE, valve depth stop

TEE, fitting, hydraulic - swivel

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 121 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for,
details

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

ELBOW, 90°, 1/2" NPTF Male x 1/2" NPSM Fem Sw

RESTRICTOR, FITTING, HYDRAULIC - SWIVEL

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 114 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for,
details

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 15 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 47" model

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 52 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 50" models

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 100 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT, 47" model

HOSE, hyd 3/8" x 136" fl 1/2" mpt x 1/2" mpt, 50' models

CONNECTOR, HYD., 3/4"-16 Male ORB x 1/2" NPSM Fem Sw

FITTING, HYDRAULIC - ADAPTER

CONNECTION, 4 WAY, Female, 1/2"-14

CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/2" NPT x 1/2" NPSM Fem

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 372 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.030.1 5 Section Hydraulics (56" And 62' Models)

13

IR OVE,

12

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~

/'r"—P.
/

/ 14 13 12

, 5

o3 }23; 25, 18

— 4 \

| b | @3
VoW T
22 22 21 0 5 19 12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.030.1 5 Section Hydraulics (56" And 62' Models)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1

ND-059

1319
22901
9653

87437292

3568
22829
6610
6284
8463
1234
8466
1239
22831
1242
6809
6973
22826
9656

87437293

8212

22828
22613
21521

6539
5926
6551
22825

1

NDNPNW LN -ADN— - aDNdN

N

N =2 DN DN

N -~ =~ W

KIT, HOSE COLOR CODING, Blue Markers are for the Depth Control Circuit. Yellow Markers are for
the Wing Control Circuit

FITTING, 1/2"-14 NPTF

HOSE, HYD .5IN X420 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder -
Monarch page for details

CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

ELBOW, stl 90° 1/2"mb 1/2"fpx

HOSE, HYD .5IN X 15IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

VALVE, depth stop, Includes 6284

CARTRIDGE, valve depth stop

VALVE, CHECK, FITTING, HYDRAULIC

CONNECTOR, HYD., 1/2" NPT x 1/2" NPSM Fem

TEE, 1/2"-14 Female x 1/2"-14 Male Run

ELBOW, 90°, 1/2" NPTF Male x 1/2" NPSM Fem Sw

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 180 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

TEE, fitting, hydraulic - swivel

TEE, fitting, hydraulic - swivel

RESTRICTOR, FITTING, HYDRAULIC - SWIVEL

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 15IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch page for|
details

RESTRICTOR, FITTING, HYDRAULIC - SWIVEL

HOSE, HYD .375IN X 168 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 121 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 48 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Refer to 5" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch
page for details

FITTING, HYDRAULIC - ADAPTER

CONNECTION, 4 WAY, Female, 1/2"-14

CONNECTOR, HYD., 3/4"-16 Male ORB x 1/2" NPSM Fem Sw

HOSE, HYD .375 IN X 387 IN FL .5 IN MPT X .5 IN MPT

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.040.1 4" x 24" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.040.1 4" x 24" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 9652 1 CYLINDER, 4" x 24" monarch 3000 psi no pins 1 3/4" rod 1/2" fb ports inline
1 8945 1 CLEVIS, cyl rod, monarch 1 pin (#492658)

2 8001 1 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2"

3 8935 1 SHAFT, cylinder, 1 3/4" rod 1 1/2" -12 thread

7 6554 1 PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB

8 8934 1 CAP CYLINDER END, rod 4" monarch

10 9673 1 PISTON, 4" monarch psp seal psi (#494735)

12 8657 1 NUT, LOCK, 1 1/8"-12, GC

15 8936 1 TUBE, cylinder, 4" x 24"

16 8937 4 TIE-ROD, THREADED,

17 8651 1 CAP CYLINDER END, 4" monarch

18 4791 8 NUT, 5/8"-18, G8

19 9674V2 1 KIT, SEALS, cylinder repair 4" monarch 1 3/4" rod

* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.050.1 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch

NOTE: When ordering cylinder parts, please refer to the Flexi-Coil part number on the decal attached to the cylinder on your machine.
Cylinders of the same size and stroke may have different Flexi-Coil part numbers.I”* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.050.1 4" x 32" Hydraulic Cylinder - Monarch

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

0 9653 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS, Includes 3326, 8972 and four 6392
0 87437292 1 CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS

1 8945 1 CLEVIS, cyl rod, monarch 1 pin (#492658)

2 8001 1 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2"

3 8961 1 SHAFT, CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MONARCH 1.75DIA (#494775)

6 8960 1 CAP CYLINDER END, ROD 4 X 32 MONARCH 4 IN X 1.75 DIA ORB (#492695)

8 9673 1 PISTON, 4" monarch psp seal psi (#494735)

10 8657 1 NUT, LOCK, 1 1/8"-12, GC

13 8958 1 TUBE, CYLINDER, 4 X 32 MONARCH 3000 PSI (#467332)

14 4791 8 NUT, 5/8"-18, G8

15 8959 4 TIE-ROD, CYLINDER 32 MONARCH .625 DI 3000 PSI (#492362)

16 8651 1 CAP CYLINDER END, 4" monarch

17 9791V2 1 KIT, SEALS, 4 MONARCH 1.75 ROD PSP SEAL (#643184)

100 3326 1 PIN, cylinder 1" x 2 7/8" ul hardened, Not Shown

100 8972 1 PIN, CYLINDER, 1 X 3.37 UL WITH SNAP RING GROOVE (#437324)MO, Not Shown
100 6392 2 RING, SNAP, #98, Ext, Not Shown

NOTE: When ordering cylinder parts, please refer to the Flexi-Coil part number on the decal attached to the cylinder on your machine.
Cylinders of the same size and stroke may have different Flexi-Coil part numbers.I”* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.060.1 5" Hydraulic Cylinders - Monarch (1st Serial No. Range)

NOTE: When ordering cylinder parts, please refer to the Flexi-Coil part number on the decal attached to the cylinder on your machine.
Cylinders of the same size and stroke may have different Flexi-Coil part numbers.I”* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116162




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.060.1 5" Hydraulic Cylinders - Monarch (1st Serial No. Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

9656
9657
21521
8968
8001
8965
9215
21527
8970
9218
8 9739
10 8963
13 8966
13 9216
13 21528
14 6943
15 8967
15 9217
15 21526
16 8969
17 9737V2

DO WWWN OO Oo

JEL. L UL (L UL (UL L UL L (UL (I UL (UL (UL UL L (UL L L L I

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 48 MON 3000 PSI WITH PINS

CLEVIS, CYL ROD, MONARCH 1.25 PIN (#492655)

SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2"

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MONARCH 2 DIA (#437202)

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MONARCH 2  (#437204)

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 48 MONARCH 2 DIA (#437205)

CAP CYLINDER END, ROD 5 MONARCH 2 IN SHAFT ORB (#492725), For 5" x 30" cylinder
CAP, CYLINDER END ROD 5 MONARCH 2 IN SHAFT (#492887), For 5" x 40" and 5" x 48" cylinders
PISTON, CYLINDER, 5 MONARCH PSP SEAL, 3000 PSI (#494743)

NUT, LOCK, 1 1/2"-12, GC

TUBE, CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MONARCH  (#437282)

TUBE, CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MONARCH  (#437284)

BARREL, CYLINDER, 5 IN X 48 IN MONARCH  (#437285)

NUT, 3/4"-16, G5

TIE-ROD, CYLINDER 30 MONARCH .75 (#492332)

TIE-ROD, CYLINDER 40 MONARCH .75 DIA MONARCH, (#492352) THRD ROD CA
TIE-ROD, THREADED, CYLINDER 48 MONARCH .75 DIA (#492337)

CAP CYLINDER END, MONARCH 5 ORB  1.25 IN PIN (#492720)

KIT, SEALS, 5 MONARCH 2 ROD PSP SEAL (#643186)

NOTE: When ordering cylinder parts, please refer to the Flexi-Coil part number on the decal attached to the cylinder on your machine.
Cylinders of the same size and stroke may have different Flexi-Coil part numbers.I”* Monarch® is a registered trademark of Monarch
Industries Limited. Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116162




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.061.1 5" Hydraulic Cylinders - Monarch (2nd Serial No. Range)

Ref #10 End Cap O-ring, #11 Rod Wiper Seal, #13 Rod Dust Seal, #15 Piston Wear Ring and #40 End Cap Backup Washers are
included in repair kit 9737V2. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
02.061.1 5" Hydraulic Cylinders - Monarch (2nd Serial No. Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0 87437293
0 87437294
0 87444840
1 8969

2 8970

2 9218

3 9739

4 8965

4 9215

4 21527

5 8966

5 9216

5 21528

6 8967

6 9217

6 21526

10 SEE NOTE
11 SEENOTE
13 SEE NOTE
15  SEE NOTE
17 8968

18 8001

20 6943

25 8963

27 6554

40 SEENOTE
41 9737V2

(SN |G JRINSE UL U @ o JUNNIE UL N |\, S N U | NG R G G NG L L (L L UL (L UL UL UL UL L (L U §

CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS

CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 5 X 48 MON 3000 PSI WITHOUT PINS

CAP CYLINDER END, MONARCH 5 ORB  1.25 IN PIN (#492720)

CAP CYLINDER END, ROD 5 MONARCH 2 IN SHAFT ORB (#492725), For 5" x 30" cylinder
CAP, CYLINDER END ROD 5 MONARCH 2 IN SHAFT (#492887), For 5" x 40" and 5" x 48" cylinders
PISTON, CYLINDER, 5 MONARCH PSP  SEAL, 3000 PSI (#494743)

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MONARCH 2 DIA (#437202)

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MONARCH 2  (#437204)

SHAFT, CYLINDER, 48 MONARCH 2 DIA (#437205)

TUBE, CYLINDER, 5 X 30 MONARCH  (#437282)

TUBE, CYLINDER, 5 X 40 MONARCH  (#437284)

BARREL, CYLINDER, 5 IN X 48 IN MONARCH  (#437285)

TIE-ROD, CYLINDER 30 MONARCH .75 (#492332)

TIE-ROD, CYLINDER 40 MONARCH .75 DIA MONARCH, (#492352) THRD ROD CA
TIE-ROD, THREADED, CYLINDER 48 MONARCH .75 DIA (#492337)
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION

CLEVIS, CYL ROD, MONARCH 1.25 PIN (#492655)

SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2"

NUT, 3/4"-16, G5

NUT, LOCK, 1 1/2"-12, GC

PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB

INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION

KIT, SEALS, 5 MONARCH 2 ROD PSP SEAL (#643186)

Ref #10 End Cap O-ring, #11 Rod Wiper Seal, #13 Rod Dust Seal, #15 Piston Wear Ring and #40 End Cap Backup Washers are
included in repair kit 9737V2. Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.010.1 Safety Lighting Electrical Assembly (1st Serial Range)

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116135




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.010.1 Safety Lighting Electrical Assembly (1st Serial Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 14783 1 HARNESS, LIGHTING TILLAGE, Includes 5994, 5996, 5997, three 10585, six 12090 and six 12091
2 5994 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 7¢ plug, Includes 5997

2 5997 1 COVER, rubber boot

3 599 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 7c receptacle

4 87564157 1 LIGHT, WARNING, assembly amber, Includes 6813 and 6816
5 6813 2 LENS, amber acrylic

6 6814 1 BULB, #1156, 12v, EndYear: 09/01/2006

6 6816 1 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v, Start Year: 10/01/2006

7 10534 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 2c receptacle

8 12245 2 CONTACT, pin 14-16awg

9 12091 2 SEAL, connector grey

10 10585 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 2c plug

1112090 2 CONTACT, socket 14-16awg

12 14307 1 LAMP, TAIL, red, Includes 6815 and 6816

13 6815 1 LENS, red

14 6816 1 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116135




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.011.1 Safety Lighting Electrical Assembly (2nd Serial Range)

9 10 1112

13 14

6 4 7 5 8 Iéj

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.011.1 Safety Lighting Electrical Assembly (2nd Serial Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 15573 1 HARNESS, LIGHTING TILLAGE, Includes 5994, 5996, 5997, three 10585, six 12090 and six 12091
2 5994 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 7c plug

3 10585 2 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 2c plug

4 12090 6 CONTACT, socket 14-16awg, Includes 6813 and 6816
5 12091 6 SEAL, connector grey

6 10545 2 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 3c plug

7 10546 4 CONTACT, socket 18-20awg

8 10632 4 SEAL, connector green

9 15363 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 6¢ plug

10 15364 1 LOCK, STOP, 6¢ plug connector

11 10432 1 CONTACT, socket 16-18awg

12 11879 5 CONTACT, socket 14-16awg, Includes 6815 and 6816
13 5996 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 7c receptacle

14 5997 1 COVER, rubber boot

100 11838 1 CLAMP, CABLE - .75IN ID

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

03.020.1 Safety Lighting Brackets (1st Serial Range)

-(- AMBER

Tillage
Unit

<

RED
O

E 1

TOW BEHIND

SEED CART

-O- AMBER

22

'I?RACTO<
L]

TOW BETWEEN
SEED CART

-(- AMBER

Tillage
Unit

RED

-O- AMBER

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116135




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.020.1 Safety Lighting Brackets (1st Serial Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 14307 1 LAMP, TAIL, red, Includes 6815 and 6816

2 6815 2 LENS, red

3 6816 1 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v

5 ND-860 1 BRACKET, RED LIGHT MOUNT

6 2345 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 3 1/2", G5

6 1520 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x51/2", G5

6 1521 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 7 1/2", G5

7 1551 12 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

8 ND-986V2 2 BRACKET, AMBER LIGHT

9 ND-870V2 2 PROTECTING COVER, AMBER LIGHT

10 87564157 2 LIGHT, WARNING, assembly amber, Includes 6813 and 6816
11 ND-989 2 PLATE, BACKING, UNIVERSAL

12 1859 1 U-BOLT, us 1/2"4 1/8"w 5 1/4" d G5 1 1/4" thread
13 1548 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

14 NW-430 1 BRACKET, PLUG RECEPTACLE

15 1502 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", G5

16 2128 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd

21 6814 2 BULB, #1156, 12v, EndYear: 09/01/2006

21 6816 2 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v, Start Year: 10/01/2006
22 6813 4 LENS, amber acrylic

23 87557086 15 STRAP, CABLE, 30" with stainless locking clip

23 87557084 5 STRAP, CABLE, 14" with stainless locking clip

Serial Numbers Range From ST820-094801 to ST820-116135




03.021.1 Safety Lighting Brackets (2nd Serial Range)

ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

)
/
15

i(

\
ol Ry

e

28

7

33 30 32 29

31

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~



ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.021.1 Safety Lighting Brackets (2nd Serial Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1374 6 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"

2 1375 6 NUT, 5/16"-18, G5

3 1502 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", G5

4 87557084 1 STRAP, CABLE, 14" with stainless locking clip

5 1521 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x71/2", G5

6 1539 2 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5

7 1551 12 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

8 1553 2 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"

9 1701 1 SIGN, WARNING, smv

10 1859 1 U-BOLT, us 1/2"4 1/8"w 5 1/4" d G5 1 1/4" thread
11 2020 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd

12 2023 4 NUT, LOCK, 1/4"-20, GB

13 2125 2 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd

14 2128 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd

15 2132 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

16 2714 2 U-BOLT, us 5/16" x 4 1/8" w x 4 3/4" d 3/4" thread
17 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-114 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

18 15352 2 LAMP, TAIL, red, Includes 6815 and 6816

18 6025 1 LAMP, TAIL, red

18 6816 1 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v

19 15353 1 MODULE, implement lighting control

20 22902 2 DECAL, retroreflective red 2" x 9"

21 22903 2 DECAL, retroreflective amber 2" x 9"

22 23514 2 DECAL, fluorescent red orange

23 ND-575 1 BRACKET, S.M.V. SIGN

24 ND-989 2 PLATE, BACKING, UNIVERSAL

25 ND-986V2 2 BRACKET, AMBER LIGHT

26 NW-430 1 BRACKET, PLUG RECEPTACLE

27 NW-567 2 BRACKET, MOUNT RED LIGHT/DECAL

28 NW-589 2 BRACKET, amber light / decal mount

29 87564157 2 LIGHT, WARNING, assembly amber, Includes 6813 and 6816
29 6813 1 LENS, amber acrylic

29 6814 1 BULB, #1156, 12v, EndYear: 09/01/2006

29 6816 1 BULB, c6, #1157, 12.8v, Start Year: 10/01/2006
30 495-11053 2 1/2", SAE

31 425118 2 1/2"-20, G5

32 10534 2 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 2c receptacle

33 1553 2 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.030.1 Tow Behind Seed Tool Harness

2 3 4 5

7 8 9 10 11 12

15

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
03.030.1 Tow Behind Seed Tool Harness

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 13929V2 1 HARNESS, seed tool 14.5 m thh

1 13929V3 1 HARNESS, seed tool tbh 14.5 m nh3, Only required when customer requests the NH3 option
2 13946 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 9c plug

3 14455 2 SOCKET/RECEPTACLE, 8-10 deutsch

4 13952 2 CONTACT, socket 12-14awg

5 10432 10 CONTACT, socket 16-18awg

6 13216 1 DUST CAP,

7 13945 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, metal 9c receptacle

8 11577 4 CONTACT, pin 16-18awg

9 14458 2 PIN, ELECT TERMINAL, 8-10awg

10 13951 2 CONTACT, pin 12-14awg

11 11789 2 WASHER, LOCK, split 1 3/4"id .1 tk

12 11790 2 NUT, 17/8" unc aluminum 3/16" thick

13 13220 1 DUST CAP,

14 13956 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 6¢ plug

15 14045 1 DUST CAP, 6 cond rcp deutsch

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.010.1 Mudscraper Option

Only used on 5 Section
machines on center section.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




04.010.1 Mudscraper Option

ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 1512

2 1551

3 1565

4 2132

5 2482

6 NW-604

6  NW-607

7 NW-618

7 NW-619

8  NW-535V2
8  NW-537V2
9  NW-536V2
9  NW-534V2
10 NW-539V3

L L UL U L (L (I U [ G U L T NS I o o I O

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, 1/2"

NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G5

BLADE, SCRAPER, REAR LEFT, Shown

BLADE, SCRAPER, REAR RIGHT, Not Shown
BLADE, SCRAPER, REAR LEFT - SPECIAL, Shown
BLADE, SCRAPER, REAR RIGHT - SPECIAL, Not Shown
SUPPORT, SCRAPER - REAR LEFT, Shown
SUPPORT, SCRAPER - REAR RIGHT, Not Shown
SUPPORT, SCRAPER - FRONT LEFT, Shown
SUPPORT, SCRAPER - FRONT RIGHT, Not Shown
BLADE, SCRAPER, FRONT TIRE

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.020.1 Dual Endmarker Mount Kit, 37' - 41' Models

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.020.1 Dual Endmarker Mount Kit, 37' - 41' Models

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

0 NW-427K 1 KIT, DUAL ENDMARKER MOUNT - 37 FT, Includes NW-427, two NW-493 and two 2384
1 2384 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6 1/2", G5

2 Nw-427 1 BRACKET, MOUNT, CYLINDER - EXTENDED

3 NW-493 2 EXTENSION, FRONT WING REST

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.030.1 NH3/Liquid Wagon Hitch Option

6 31 16 37

27 40 18

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.030.1 NH3/Liquid Wagon Hitch Option

20 87504815
20 87504815
21 3491

22 3685

23 3686

24 3926

25 87506204
26 87505492
27 5059

28 5420

29 5424

30 87505487
31 5697

32 6206

33 6207

34 6669

35 DR-283
36 DR-284
37 DR-285
38 DR-286
39 DR-287
40 GE-196.2
41 GE-197
42 NW-750
43 NW-751
44 PH-153

(R N N L © B LG I & N NG R N N U N L © I G I S'S R N . e N © > I U N LG R G N ) © I N & ) |

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1298 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig
2 1314 1 WASHER, 2 1/16" x 3" x .109"

3 1354 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 1 1/2"
4 9706701 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10x 2 1/2", G5

5 1408 1 NUT, LOCK, 1"-8, GB

6 1411 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 1 3/4"
7 1526 4 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5

8 1628 1 WASHER, 1 1/32" x 2" x .179"

9 1629 1 NUT, SLOTTED, 1"-14, G5

10 1660 1 BEARING, CUP, #ilm48510

11 1661 1 BEARING, CONE, #im48548

12 1671 1 BEARING, CUP, #ilm603011

13 1672 1 BEARING, CONE, #im603049

14 1673 6 BOLT, wheel 9/16" G5 wb12

15 23431 1 HUB CAP, dc15 h614

16 1750 1 PIN, 1/4" x 2", Slotted

17 2356 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G5

18 2427 18 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

19 2906 WASHER, 3/4"

WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Includes 3472\S, 1638 and 1615
WHEEL ASSY, 15X8 6H WITH 9.5L-15SL 8P, Includes 3472\S, 87504814 and 1615
PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

SEAL, OIL, TRIPLE LIP - H615 HUB

SLEEVE, WEAR, SPINDLE

NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

SPRING, COMPRESSION, .125 WIR 1.58 OD 4.45 LONG

HUB ASSY., H615-1 C/W CUPS&BOLTS, Includes 1660, 1671 and six 1673
U-BOLT, us 3/4"-10 4 1/32" w 5 5/8" d GR5

WASHER, 1 1/4"id 1 7/8" 14ga

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x4 1/2", G5

SPRING, COMPRESSION,

NUT, SLOTTED, 3/4"-10, G2

PIN, HITCH, 1" x 2 3/4" usable, Includes 6425

PIN, HITCH, 1" x 3 1/2" usable, Includes 6425

WASHER, 1 1/16" x 1 3/4" x .134"

PLATE, JUNCTION

HITCH, TONGUE TOW, Includes 1298

PIN, TOW HITCH - SPRING LOAD

PIN, 1IN X 8.125 IN USABLE

PLATE, COLLAR JUNCTION

mount

mount, pivot link

ARM, HITCH, ANHYDROUS HITCH

HITCH, BODY, ANHYDROUS, Includes two 1298

CASTER, Includes 6566, 1629 and 1628

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.030.1 NH3/Liquid Wagon Hitch Option

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

45 WG-216
100 6615

100 1615

100 87504814
100 87504814
100 87505456

1

CAP, CASTER SPRING CONTAINER

KIT, WHEEL BEARING, COMPLETION - H615, Not Shown, Includes 1354, 1661, 1672, 23431 and
3685

VALVE, PNEUMATIC, stem tr/415, Not Shown

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR, Not Shown

TYRE/TIRE, 9.5L-15SL 8PR, Not Shown

RIM, 15 X 8 - 6 HOLE, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.040.1 Alternate 9" Spacing Stubs for Australia

113 2
\
\ 3 2 10 12 4 2
| / 2025
171 2
I/j_ Q\qg
15 3 20 - -8 3 2 -2 315
1\ 1\
~ a4 s e == —
S G S B S Rt

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.040.1 Alternate 9" Spacing Stubs for Australia

999 NW-543
999 NW-544
1000NW-497 .46

EXTENSION, 9 IN FRAME AUSTRALIA
FRAME, C 7.2 IN SPACING AUSTRALIA
INSTRUCTION, MANUAL, AUSTRALIA 9 IN SPACING LAYOUT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
44 9706701 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G5
49 1526 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5
233 2427 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB
332 5059 1 U-BOLT, us 3/4"-10 4 1/32" w 5 5/8" d GR5
333 7069 1 U-BOLT, US .75 4.031W 4.75D UNC GR5 YZD
617 NW-440 1 EXTENSION, OUTER FRONT
618 NW-441 1 EXTENSION, STANDOFF
619 NW-576 1 EXTENSION, STANDOFF - 8.25 IN OFFSET
681 NW-580 1 EXTENSION, WALK BEAM
715 NW-913 1 EXTENSION, 9 FT WING
716 NW-914 1 EXTENSION, CENTER SECTION - COMMON
717 NW-915 1 EXTENSION, 16 FT CENTER SECTION
718 NW-916 1 EXTENSION, CENTER SECTION
719 NW-917 1 EXTENSION, 12 FT WING
720 NW-918 1 EXTENSION, INNER 9 FT WING
721 NW-919 1 EXTENSION, OFFSET -6 FT WING
722 NW-920 1 EXTENSION, 12 FT INNER WING
723 NW-921 1 EXTENSION, 6 FT WING
1
1
1

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.050.1 NH3 Controller Mounting

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.050.1 NH3 Controller Mounting

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 3283 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3 1/2", G5

2 1369 4 NUT, 1/4"-20, G5

3 2022 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"

4 1374 4 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"

5 1375 4 NUT, 5/16"-18, G5

6 2714 2 U-BOLT, us 5/16" x4 1/8" w x 4 3/4" d 3/4" thread

7 GM-351 2 BRACKET, FLEXCONTROL REMOTE MOUNT

7 87415392 2 BRACKET, FlexControl remote mount

8 15551 1 ELECTRONIC UNIT, CONTROL, NH3 CONTROLLER, EndYear: 08/01/2005
8 87504885 1 ELECTRONIC UNIT, CONTROL, NH3 CONTROLLER

100 14324 1 BRACKET, SEED FLOW UNIT MOUNTING, Includes GM-351 and hardware

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.060.1 NH3 Controller Harness

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
04.060.1 NH3 Controller Harness

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 15623 1 HARNESS, NH3 CONTROLLER

2 51200010 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, 30c plug b key

3 14047 27 CONTACT, socket 16-20awg

4 14999 3 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plug, cavity, cinch

5 13963 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 12c receptacle

6 13966 1 LOCK, STOP, 12c receptacle connector

7 13964 12 CONTACT, pin 18-20awg

8 13962 3 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 3¢ plug

9 51200009 3 LOCK, STOP, 3c plug connector

10 13965 9 CONTACT, socket 18-20awg

11 13954 3 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 3c receptacle

12 14046 9 PLUG, connector 20awg

13 11599 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, disc 22-18awg

15 15631 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, PLASTIC 3C PLUG, Includes contacts, grommet and connector
100 87557087 10 STRAP, CABLE, 11" with stainless locking clip, Not Shown
100 14305 1 DUST CAP, , Not Shown

100 8813 1 SCREW, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1", Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

05.010.1 Weight Transfer Kit

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

05.010.1 Weight Transfer Kit

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 NW-547K 1 KIT, END MARKER STABILIZER - 6 FT WING

1 TC121 1 LINK, WEIGHT TRANSFER

2 TC-123 1 TUBE, MOUNT, SPRING

3 2650 1 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4 1/2", G5

4 2132 8 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

5 87506256 1 SPRING, TENSION,

6 4529 1 LINK, CHAIN, CONNECTOR, COIL CHAIN - .375 IN
7  TC-125 1 CHAIN, WEIGHT TRANSFER

8 TC-124 1 PLATE, CHAIN HOOK

9 7608 1 BOLT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/4", G8

10 1564 2 WASHER, 7/16"

11 1550 1 NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

12 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

13 TC-120 1 PLATE, BOLT

14 1524 5 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 6", G5

16 TC-129 1 BRACKET, MOUNT, LINK

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

(

Ny
"/

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
05.020.1 1.5" Ball Drive Kit

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

0

NW-738K 1 TOOL KIT, BALL DRIVE, 1.5 IN BALL

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
05.030.1 Transport Lock Kit

INSTRUCTION SHEET
TRANSPORT LOCK INSTALLATION - CULTIVATOR

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING
This instruction sheet describes the necessary steps to install caster transport locks on the cultivator,

IMPORTANT: Caster locks are to prevent erratic oscillation and caster damage at transport speeds.
- Caster locks are to be used for high speed transport only. Not required for tractor towing.
-  When casters are locked, DO NOT comer short enough to contact pins or damage can
result.
- DO NOT back up with caster locks engaged.

Pull the machine ahead approximately 5 meters (20 feet)
0 ensure the casters are facing straight forward.

[nstall one 3/4" x 2 1/2" coarse thread bolt (1) with a
ockwasher and nut into the back of each caster as shown.
Tighten the transport lock bolt (1) until the lockwasher is
sompressed. Do not over tighten.

3rinted in Canada 1Tof1 NW-008V1
Zopyright © 2001 CNH Global N.V. All rights reserved.

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
05.030.1 Transport Lock Kit

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 NW-105K 1 KIT, TRANSPORT LOCKOUT 820 CULTIVATOR

40 NW-008V1 1 INSTRUCTION, SHEET TRANSPORT LOCK

60 9706701 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10x 2 1/2", G5

70 1555 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

80 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
06.010.1 Publications

ST820
CULTIVATOR

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

NW-004V1

-
2]
L

O,

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

06.010.1 Publications

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

NW-004V2
NW-004V3
NW-005V3
NW-020V2
NW-021V2
NW-022V2
NW-023V2
NW-024V2
NW-025V2
9  NW-026V2
10 NW-027V2
11 NW-028V2
12 NW-010V2
13 HM-010V2
13 87382102

14 NW-061V3
14 87382101

15 NW-062V3
16 NW-063V1

0O NO OB WON -~

17 NW-065V2
18 NW-066V1
19 HM-770V5
19 87383721

JHL L L UL L UL (L UL (L UL I UL (UL UL UL L (UL UL I §

[ L N (I §

MANUAL, OPERATOR, ST820 CULTIVATOR

MANUAL, OPERATOR, ST820 CULTIVATOR

CATALOG, PARTS, ST820 CULTIVATOR

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 29 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 35 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 38 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 41 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 44 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 47 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 50 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 56 FT ST820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY 62 FT ST820

MANUAL, SERVICE, ST820 CULTIVATOR

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY STANDARD HARROW ST820 CULTIVATOR
BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY STANDARD HARROW ST820 CULTIVATOR
BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY ST820 CULTIVATOR

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY ST820 CULTIVATOR

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY TRIP LAYOUT, ST820 CULTIVATOR
BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY TRIP LAYOUT, ST820 CULTIVATOR / INTERNATIONAL, EndYear:
06/01/2003

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY ST820 CULTIVATOR AIR PACKAGE
BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY ST820 CULTIVATOR AIR PACKAGE INTL, EndYear: 06/01/2003
BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY MTD HVY HARROW-820

BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY MOUNTED HEAVY HARROW 820

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
06.020.1 Other Language Publications

ST820
CULTIVATOR

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

NW-004V1

-
2]
L

O,

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
06.020.1 Other Language Publications

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 NW-004V3RU 1 MANUAL, OPERATOR RU, ST820

2  GD-500.77RU 1 DECAL, caution hydraulics russian

3 NW-500.03RU 1 DECAL, WING UP/DOWN SEQUENCE RUSSIAN

4  TC-500.08RU 8 DECAL, RAISED WINGS RUSSIAN

5 TC-500.10RU 1 DECAL, CAUTION PROCEED RUSSIAN

6 NW-500.05RU 20 DECAL, COMPRESSED SPRING RUSSIAN

7 23260RU DECAL, IMPLEMENT CONTROL HAZARD RUSSIAN
8 87411213 DECAL, COMPRESSED SPRING FRENCH CDN

9 87411214 DECAL, RAISED WINGS FRENCH CDN

10 87411215
11 87411218
12 87411220
13 87411221
14 87411222

DECAL, CAUTION PROCEED FRENCH CDN

DECAL, IMPLEMENT CONTROL HAZARD FRENCH CDN
DECAL, WING UP/DOWN SEQUENCE FRENCH CDN
DECAL, TRUCKER CASTER LOCK FRENCH CDN
DECAL, WING LIFT ADJUSTMENT FRENCH CDN

JRIL (L UL UL (L (L UL (I N

Serial Numbers Range From Y4S003001 to Y~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.010.1 EZ Flow Header Inserts

Serial Numbers Range From GST.A000-S069901 to GST.A000-~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.010.1 EZ Flow Header Inserts

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 2335 1 NUT, 3/8"-16, G5

2 2115 1 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

3 GD-410 1 PLATE, COVER, HEADER STAND

4 4707 1 RING, HEADER 7 1IN PORTS

4 4708 1 RING, HEADER 8 1IN PORTS

4 4709 1 RING, HEADER 91 IN PORTS

4 4710 1 RING, HEADER 10 1IN PORTS

4 4711 1 RING, HEADER 11 1IN PORTS

4 4712 1 RING, HEADER 12 1IN PORTS

5 CA-207 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 7 PORT UPPER

5 CA-208 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 8 PORT UPPER

5 CA-209 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 9 PORT UPPER

5 CA-210 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 10 PORT UPPER

5 CA-211 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 11 PORT UPPER

5 CA-212 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - 12 PORT UPPER

6 CA-205 1 INSERT, HEADER, EZ FLOW - ALL PORTS LOWER
7 9883 1 ROD, HEADERTIE YZD

8 VF-541 1 HEADER STAND

100 CA-219 1 PLUG, HEADER RING, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From GST.A000-S069901 to GST.A000-~




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.020.1 Spreader Bar Mounting - 820 Tillage

47X4"
— FRAME
- MEMBER

Serial Numbers Range From 1994/09 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.020.1 Spreader Bar Mounting - 820 Tillage

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

GD-980
1550
GD-977
6126
6127
GF-515
GD-678
2022
9 1369
10 1509
11 GF-510
12 1549
13 GF-513
14 5642
15 GD-703
17 3572
18 1534
19  GF-501
20 2132
21 GF-502
22 1551
23 GF-218
23 GF-219
23 GF-514
24 GF-500
30 1521
31 GF-528
33 GF-571
34 3170
35 1563
36 GF-570
37 GF-218
38 1520

O NOoO O b Wi

R L UL (L UL (UL L UL L UL (L L. L (UL (UL NG UL (UL O UL (UL UL (UL L UL\ QUL L OIS UL (UL L (L U

TUBE, SPREADER MOUNT - 2 FT

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

BRACKET, MOUNT, SPREADER EXTENSION
U-BOLT, US .438 4.125W 7.0D

U-BOLT, us 7/16"-14 2 5/8"w 5"d, G5

TUBE, 16 FT BROADCAST SPREADER MOUNT
SPREADER MOUNT

WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"

NUT, 1/4"-20, G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 5 1/2", G5

BRACKET, MOUNT, AUXILIARY

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

PLATE, BACKING, AUXILIARY MOUNT
U-BOLT, UR .25 1.375W 4D UNC YZD
DEFLECTOR TUBE CLAMP

BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 8", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5

EXTENSION, ARM, SPREADER BAR, WING
NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

SUPPORT, EXTENSION ARM

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

TUBE, 9 FT BROADCAST SPREADER MOUNT
TUBE, 12 FT BROADCAST SPREADER MOUNT
TUBE, 15 FT BROADCAST SPREADER MOUNT
PLATE, BOLT

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 7 1/2", G5

SUPPORT, MOUNT FLAT

SPACER, DIAGONAL BRACE

U-BOLT, us 3/8" x 2 1/16" w x 2 3/4" d 1" thread
WASHER, 3/8"

PLATE, JUNCTION

TUBE, 9 FT BROADCAST SPREADER MOUNT
BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 5 1/2", G5

Serial Numbers Range From 1994/09 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.030.1 Distribution Systems - Spreaders, Hoses, Headers

[
o
[
o
s e
o
LI
-2
L I}
o
L T
o
[
NS

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.030.1 Distribution Systems - Spreaders, Hoses, Headers

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

6401
7253
6891
87409703
6471
87409698
3681
3680
6103
2973
1330
GF-183A
GD-672A
GD-254
GF-221
GF-222
GF-223
GF-224
GF-237
GF-471A
GF-472A
GF-473A
GF-474A
GF-475A
GF-476A
GF-477A
GF-478
9471
GF-115
GF-145
6795
9 GF-246
10 CA-127
11 GF-479
12 6895
13 6786
14 1369
15 2022
16 1561
17 GF-193A
17 GF-198A
18 6657
18 6485
19 1549
20 1507

0O N NO 1T o1 O1T OTOT 1T 1T OTOTOTOT 1T O AR OLWWDNDN-—A 2" v

JEL L UL (L UL (UL UL UL L UL L UL I (UL I UL (UL UL UL\ UL U UL (UL U UL\ OIS L. UL UL NG UL U UL (UL N UL UL\ L (UL L UL (L I (L (L (I N

HOSE, 1.75IN X 100 FT PVC GREY SPIRAL
HOSE, 1.75IN X 100 FT PVC BLACK SPIRAL
HOSE, 1.75IN X 72 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY HELIX
HOSE, 1.75IN X 72 FT PVC BLACK SPIRAL
HOSE, 1.75IN X 50 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY
HOSE, 1.75 IN X 50 FT PVC BLACK SPIRAL
HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc black spiral

CLAMP, HOSE, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm
CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm
COUPLING, QUICK, FEMALE, 1.75 IN

quick connect 2 1/2" female, Includes two 1348, four 6299, two 5625 and four 4630
COVER, plate hose connect

MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 7 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 8 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 9 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 10 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 11 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 14 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 15 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 16 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 17 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 18 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 19 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 20 PORT
MANIFOLD, HEADER, BROADCAST 21 PORT
ELBOW, GRANULAR HEADER

TUBE, HEADER RISER 1.75 HOSE

ADAPTER, HEADER RISER TUBE 2.5 HOSE
U-BOLT, SQ .25 IN X 2.062 INW X 3.625 IN D
DIFFUSER, BROADCAST BOTTOM

INSERT, BROADCAST SPREADER

CAP, EASY FLOW HEADER

RING, SNAP, EXTERNAL - .625 IN SHAFT
DIFFUSER, BROADCAST TOP

NUT, 1/4"-20, G5

WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"

WASHER, 1/4"

ELBOW, granular spreader, Includes two 6895
ELBOW, GRANULAR SPREADER, Includes two 6895
HOSE, .58 INID X.72INOD X8 FT 9% EVA
HOSE, .58 INID X.72INOD X 12 FT 9% EVA
NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.030.1 Distribution Systems - Spreaders, Hoses, Headers

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

21 8395 1 75INTO .875IN

22 9565 1 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2" ph d pii ss

100 GF-405K 1 KIT, HOSE SPLICE - 1.75 IN, Not Shown

100 GE-518K 1 hose -2 1/2", Not Shown, Includes splice tube and two 1330 hose clamps

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.040.1 1 3/4" Riser Tube Mounting

134" /KL_?
RISER

=

4’X4"
FRAME
MEMBER

1.3/4"
RISER

-

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.040.1 1 3/4" Riser Tube Mounting

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 GF-455 1 STAND, HEADER SUPPORT

2 1551 1 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

3 3964 1 U-BOLT, us 1/2" x21/8"w x 3" d 1" thread

4 6652 1 U-BOLT, ur 5/16" x 1 3/4"w 2 3/4" d 1" thread

5 CA-114 1 CUSHION, RISER TUBE

6 1548 1 NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

7 1859 1 U-BOLT, us 1/2"4 1/8"w 5 1/4" d G5 1 1/4" thread

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.050.1 2 1/2" Riser Tube Mounting

21/2"
RISER

4 x4
'-- FRAME
MEMBER

242"
RISER

9

X4
HITCH BRACE

242" |

RISER 4’ X 4"

- FRAME MEMBER

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.050.1 2 1/2" Riser Tube Mounting

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1824
GF-494
7725
1549
GF-455
1551
1859
3964
2643
10 3951
11 2132
12 GD-340

O NOoO O b Wi

o

JEL L UL (UL UL (UL L (L L I (I (I §

CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN

TUBE, SUPPORT, RISER - STRAIGHT

U-BOLT, US .375 3.063W 3.0D

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

STAND, HEADER SUPPORT

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

U-BOLT, us 1/2" 4 1/8" w 5 1/4" d G5 1 1/4" thread
U-BOLT, us 1/2" x 2 1/8" w x 3" d 1" thread
U-BOLT, US .54.125W 3.125D

U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

BRACKET, MOUNT, HEADER STAND - GRANULAR

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.060.1 Conversions - Tow Between

-

1

/. | —-—
v000/&

/ OKOO SO OO
e e e e e e e e e — A B m
5t
e TE
. I= m
\ | -
.\ \
/
Oﬁuoo\~ DO D
0&00 QO QOO
/ 2
aW Iy ) Peo

17

0000\. OO

0&00 SO0 O

11

\.

\@

©
—

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/03 to 2099/12



ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.060.1 Conversions - Tow Between

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

12730

1 1824

2 GF-409
2 GE-360
3 6652

3 2924

4 2973

4 1330

5 GF-516
6 1548

6 1549

7 GF-183A
7 GD-672A
8 1507

11 GF-513
12 1488

13 1509

14 GF-517
15 GF-511
16 1549

17 GE-354
100 GE-518K
100 GF-405K

[EL L UL (UL L UL UL UL (L (UL (I UL (L UL (UL L (UL UL (UL (L L UL I §

CLAMP, muffler 2" complete

CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN

TUBE, GRANULAR DISTRIBUTION

PRIMARY DISTRIBUTION - QUICK CONNECT
U-BOLT, ur 5/16" x 1 3/4" w 2 3/4" d 1" thread
U-BOLT, UR .375 2.5W 3.5D UNC YZD

CLAMP, HOSE, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm
CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm
CHANNEL, MOUNT, DISTRIBUTION TUBE

NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

COUPLING, QUICK, FEMALE, 1.75 IN

quick connect 2 1/2" female, Includes two 1348, four 6299, two 5625 and four 4630
BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

PLATE, BACKING, AUXILIARY MOUNT

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 5 1/2", G5

PEDESTAL, SUPPORT, LONG - TOW BETWEEN
BRACKET, MOUNT

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

HOSE CONNECTOR

hose - 2 1/2", Not Shown, Includes splice tube and two 1330 hose clamps
KIT, HOSE SPLICE - 1.75 IN, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.070.1 Conversions - Tow Behind

4" X 4"
- - REAR FRAME
e MEMBER

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.070.1 Conversions - Tow Behind

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 GD-671 1 connector

2 1507 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

3 1549 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

4 1530 1 NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

5 5089 1 U-BOLT, us 7/16"-14 4 1/8" w 5 3/8" d GR2

Serial Numbers Range From 1991/03 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.080.1 Common Components (Other than Row Crop) - Header Assembly

BRACKET (6) MAY BE REQUIRED
-.._ TO BE MOUNTED UNDER THE

4 X 4 FRAME AND THE UBOLT

ON TOP OF THE FRAME

AVAN

10

11

%

()7

Serial Numbers Range From 1986/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.080.1 Common Components (Other than Row Crop) - Header Assembly

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

cbinka Homep getanu
1 2335

2 2115

3 GD-410
4 4707

4 4708

4 4709

4 4710

4 4711

4 4712

5 5307\C
5 5308\C
5 5309\C
5 5310\C
5 5311\C
5 5312\C
6 VF-530
7 VF-535
8 VF-533
9 2132
10 3951
11 9883
12 VF-541
13 1824
14 87409691
14 4726
14 6108
15 2145
16 3681
16 5890
16 3680
16 6103
100 GE-518K
100 CA-219

R L UL (L UL (UL L UL L UL (L L. L (UL (UL NG UL (UL O UL (UL UL (UL L UL\ QUL L OIS UL (UL L (L U

NUT, 3/8"-16, G5

WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

PLATE, COVER, HEADER STAND

RING, HEADER 7 1IN PORTS

RING, HEADER 8 1IN PORTS

RING, HEADER 91 IN PORTS

RING, HEADER 10 1IN PORTS

RING, HEADER 11 1IN PORTS

RING, HEADER 12 1 IN PORTS
INSERT, HEADER RING 7 PORT
INSERT, HEADER RING 8 PORT
INSERT, HEADER RING 9 PORT
INSERT, HEADER RING 10 PORT
INSERT, HEADER RING 11 PORT
INSERT, HEADER RING 12 PORT
HEADER - SHORT

HEADER - LONG

BENT HEADER

NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5
ROD, HEADER TIE YZD

HEADER STAND

CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN

HOSE, 1IN X 50 FT POLYBLACK 9% EVA
HOSE, 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 100" white poly 9% EVA
HOSE, 1"id x 1-1/4" od x 100" black poly 9% EVA
STRIP, ANTI-SKID, adhesive, 1" wide
HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 60' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc black spiral

hose - 2 1/2", Not Shown, Includes splice tube and two 1330 hose clamps
PLUG, HEADER RING, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From 1986/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.090.1 EZ Flow Header Mounts

|

: HEADER
| PLUG

i DETAIL

Serial Numbers Range From 1998/11 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.090.1 EZ Flow Header Mounts

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1

1

—_

O NOO OO OO OOOOo OrWwWiN

GP-106SV1

GP-107SV1

GP-108SV1

GP-109SV1

GP-110SV1

GP-1118V1

GP-112SV1

GP-113SV1

GP-114SV1

1824
21746
21754
22035
REF
22323
22070
22071
21749
22072
22073
22808
22727
22104
22394
22428
22602
GP-103
GP-102
REF
GP-107
GP-108
GP-109
GP-110
GP-111
GP-112
GP-113

1

1

—_
NNLA

SRR NNDRN

NN PN

PACKAGE, 6 PORT EZ FLOW HEADER, Includes GP-112, 22073, six 23789, GP-253, two 21748, six
22035, 22104, twelve 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 7 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-107, 22323, GP-253, three 21746, six 22035,
22104, seven 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 8 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-108, 22070, GP-253, three 21748, six 22035,
22104, eight 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 9 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-109, 22071, GP-253, three 21746, six 22035,
22104, nine 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 10 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-110, 21749, GP-253, two 21746, six 22035,
22104, ten 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 11 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-111, 22072, GP-253, three 217486, six 22035,
22104, eleven 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, HEADER 12 PORT EZ FLOW, Includes GP-112, 22073, GP-253, two 21746, six 22035,
22104, twelve 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, 13 PORT EZ FLOW HEADER, Includes GP-113, three 21746, GP-253, three 21748, six
22035, 22104, thirteen 22394, 22428 and 22602

PACKAGE, 14 PORT EZ FLOW HEADER, Includes GP-114, two 21746, GP-253, two 21746, six
22035, 22104, fourteen 22394, 22428 and 22602

CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN

CIRCLIP, LID EZ FLOW HEADER

GASKET, LID - 5.375IN OD X .438 IN W X .25 IN THICK

SCREW, SELF TAPPING, .25IN X .5IN PHB PI HI-LO YZD

INSTRUCTION, , For 6 port header, use 12 port header with 6 plugs

INSERT, HEADER 7 PORT, Not Shown, Includes lid 21754

INSERT, HEADER 8 PORT, Shown

INSERT, HEADER 9 PORT, Not Shown

INSERT, HEADER 10 PORT, Not Shown

INSERT, HEADER 11 PORT, Not Shown

INSERT, HEADER 12 PORT, Not Shown

INSERT, HEADER 13 PORT, Not Shown

INSERT, HEADER 14 PORT, Not Shown

LID, EZ FLOW HEADER WITH SEAL, Includes gasket 21754

CLAMP, HOSE NYLON-1.47INTO 1.72IN ID

ROPE, HEADER SECURING

RING, SPECIAL, 1.063 IN ID

ELBOW, SECONDARY STANDARD, Shown, Hose- 2.5

STAND, ELBOW SECONDARY  HIGH ABRASION, Not Shown, Hose- 2.5

INSTRUCTION, , For 6 port header, use 12 port header with 6 plugs

INSERT, HEADER 7 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, Hose- 1.0

INSERT, HEADER 8 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Shown, Hose- 1.0

INSERT, HEADER 9 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, Hose- 1.0

INSERT, HEADER 10 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, Hose- 1.0

INSERT, HEADER 11 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, Hose- 1.0

INSERT, HEADER 12 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, Hose- 1.0

MANIFOLD, HEADER 13 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, * See Note, Hose- .875

Serial Numbers Range From 1998/11 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.090.1 EZ Flow Header Mounts

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

12 GP-114
13 GP-248
14 GP-250
15 GP-253
16 RC-325
17 VF-530
18  VF-533
19 VF-535
31 87401070
32 1330
100 GP-279
100 GP-280
100 3681

100 GP-376
100 5890
100 GP-281
100 3680
100 6103
100 4726
100 9560
100 6108
100 23655
100 87410257
100 GP-007V1

R N U [ (R U (. e . T S U U W N L @ ) JEIE U U U U O JEEE G O L)

MANIFOLD, HEADER 14 PORT EZ FLOW GLUED, Not Shown, * See Note, Hose- .875
BRACKET, MOUNT, HEADER STAND ELBOW

STAND, SUPPORT, HEADER ELBOW

INSERT, NOSE HEADER

BRACKET, HEADER MOUNT STANDARD

HEADER - SHORT

BENT HEADER

HEADER - LONG

PLUG, EZ FLOW HEADER

CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm

HOSE, 2.5IN X 20 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY SPIRAL, Double Shoot
HOSE, 2.5IN X 40 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY SPIRAL, Double Shoot
HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50" pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

HOSE, 2.5IN X 50 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY SPIRAL, Double Shoot
HOSE, 2 1/2" x 60" pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

HOSE, 2.5IN X 60 FT PVC CLEAR/GREY SPIRAL, Double Shoot
HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100' pvc black spiral, Not Shown

HOSE, 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 100" white poly 9% EVA

HOSE, 2.5IN X100 FT PVC CLEAR WITH GREY SPIRAL, Double Shoot
HOSE, 1"id x 1-1/4" od x 100" black poly 9% EVA, Not Shown
HOSE, 7/8" ID x 1-1/8" OD x 100" white poly 9% EVA

HOSE, 7/8 IN X 100 FT POLYBLACK 9% EVA, Not Shown
INSTRUCTION, SHEET, 23789 INSTALLATION

Serial Numbers Range From 1998/11 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.100.1 Air Distribution Quick Connect

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.100.1 Air Distribution Quick Connect

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1330 6 CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm

2 1348 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

3 4950 1 SEAL, .188IN X .5IN - CLOSED CELL FOAM

4 5625 2 LATCH, clamp over center

5 6177 3 SEAL, quick connect 2 1/2" id

6 6299 4 NUT, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5

7 GD-254 1 COVER, plate hose connect

8 GD-673 1 hose connector 2 1/2"

9 GD-672A 1 quick connect 2 1/2" female, Includes two 1348, four 6299, two 5625 and four 4630
100 3681 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50" pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

100 5890 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 60' pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

100 3680 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc clear spiral, Not Shown

100 6103 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc black spiral, Not Shown

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.110.1 Header Stand Brackets for 820 Cultivator

ON TOP
OF FRAME  |° | 2 3

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.110.1 Header Stand Brackets for 820 Cultivator

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 2132 1 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

2 VF-530 1 HEADER - SHORT

3 3951 1 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5

4  VF-533 1 BENT HEADER

5 VF-535 1 HEADER - LONG

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12




07.120.1 Hose Connectors - 820 Cultivator and Tow Behind Seeder

ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

N
A=A 3
\¥4

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12



ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.120.1 Hose Connectors - 820 Cultivator and Tow Behind Seeder

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1311
2843
GD-293
3443
1928
GD-294
5751
9990

9 GD-295
10 2115

11 2335

12 3681

12 5890

12 3680

12 6103

13 1330
14 GD-673
15 6177
16 GE-393
17 GD-672A
18 GD-254
20 1550

21 1349
22 1507
24 5089
26 GD-699
27 GD-671
28 1549
100 GE-518K

O NOoO O b Wi

JEL L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL UL UL UL UL L (UL I (L (UL NG UL\ (UL UL (UL UL UL L L (I I §

WASHER, 1 1/64"id 1 1/2" 14ga

PIN, ROLL, 5/16" x 1 5/8"

SWIVEL, HYDRAULIC, hose support

WASHER, 3/4" id 14ga

PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Slotted

SUPPORT, HOSE STRAP

BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5
SUPPORT, HOSE STRAP

WASHER, clamp

WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

NUT, 3/8"-16, G5

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50' pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 60" pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100 pvc clear spiral

HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc black spiral

CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm
hose connector 2 1/2"

SEAL, quick connect 2 1/2" id

quick connect

quick connect 2 1/2" female, Includes two 1348, four 6299, two 5625 and four 4630
COVER, plate hose connect

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

U-BOLT, us 7/16"-14 4 1/8" w 5 3/8" d GR2
LONG

connector

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

hose - 2 1/2", Not Shown, Includes splice tube and two 1330 hose clamps

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.130.1 Hose Connectors - 820 Cultivator and Tow Between Seeder

CULTIVATOR
N — HITCH
MEMBER

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.130.1 Hose Connectors - 820 Cultivator and Tow Between Seeder

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 VF-503 1 tube, granular distribution

2 1488 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5

3 VF-505 1 SUPPORT, LONG

4 1508 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4", G5

8 1549 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

9 1507 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

10 GE-354 1 HOSE CONNECTOR

11  GE-386 1 MOUNT, HOSE CONNECTOR

12 1330 1 CLAMP, HOSE, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm
13 GD-673 1 hose connector 2 1/2"

14 6177 1 SEAL, quick connect 2 1/2" id

15 GD-672A 1 quick connect 2 1/2" female, Includes two 1348, four 6299, two 5625 and four 4630
16 1824 1 CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN

17  GE-360 1 PRIMARY DISTRIBUTION - QUICK CONNECT
24 GD-254 1 COVER, plate hose connect

25 5258 1 STRAP, 2"x 44 1/2"

26 GD-908 1 ADJUSTER, HOSE HOLDER STRAP

27 3681 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 50' pvc clear spiral

27 5890 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 60' pvc clear spiral

27 3680 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100' pvc clear spiral

27 6103 1 HOSE, 2 1/2" x 100" pvc black spiral

Serial Numbers Range From 1993/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.140.1 Double Shoot Elbow Mount

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/12 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.140.1 Double Shoot Elbow Mount

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1824 38 CLAMP, MUFFLER, 2.5 IN
2 GP-284 4 MOUNTING PARTS, DOUBLE SHOOT ELBOW

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/12 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.150.1 355 and 425 Ib Release Trips and Shanks (4th Manufactured date Range)

These items
~~—in Trip Shim
Kit ND-035K

34

Used in ND-897K
. ——Trip Shim Kit
- with 31 & 30

* — Refers to items

included in trip
assembly without shank

Serial Numbers Range From 1989/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.150.1 355 and 425 Ib Release Trips and Shanks (4th Manufactured date Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0

o

O© O© O NO o1&~ WwWDN—~O

ND-981A

TP-981A

ND-945A
ND-977K
ND-978K
ND-857
ND-980
1298
ND-855
ND-983
9679
5055\R
87506253
7156\C
6130\R
6130\C
6640\R
6640\C
6641\R
6641\C
6131\R
6131\C
7873\C
7874\C
6222\R
6222\C
5181
8298
6298
9706701
6969
1348
ND-854
5494
2427
1565
1541
1563
1539
1549
3523
ND-849
ND-897

1

—_

R L UL (L (UL (L L UL (L UL (I UL (UL (UL I UL (UL WO UL L (UL L (UL . UL L\ I UL UL (UL WL (U UL UL L (UL (L UL L L. G N

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 355LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware, Includes 5055,
EndYear: 07/01/1998

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 355 LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware, Includes 5055,
Start Year: 08/01/1998

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 425 LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware, Includes 7156
KIT, MOUNTING CHANNEL 265/350/425 LB TRIP, Includes ND-977, 6834 and 1298

KIT, PIVOT PIN 265/350/425 LB TRIP, Includes 8091 and 1298

LINK, TENSION

SHANK, HEAD ASSEMBLY, Includes 1298, two 3523 and ND-854

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

SPACER, TUBE

LOCK, BOLT HEAD

SLEEVE, TENSION LINK - UPPER

SPRING, COMPRESSION, , For 350 Ib release trip, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SPRING, COMPRESSION, .563 x 3.563 x 13.75, For 350 Ib release trip, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SPRING, COMPRESSION, , For 425 Ib Release Trip, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X 2, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X2 LEFT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 LEFT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 RIGHT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 RIGHT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 20-50 DEGREE .875 X 2, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 20-50 DEGREE .875 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 20-50 DEGREE .875 X 2 LEFT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 20-50 DEGREE .875 X 2 RIGHT 1 3/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X2 EDGE ON, Sold in Australia only, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 20-47 DEGREE .875 X2 EDGE ON, Sold in Australia only, Start Year: 08/01/1998
BOLT, v 3/4"-10 x 4" GR8

BOLT, .75IN X5 IN GR5 BLACK .75 IN THREAD

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/4", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

BUSHING, SPACER 355LB TRIP

NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"

NUT, 1/2"-13, G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

SPACER, FLAT SPRING ALIGNMENT

SHIM, .25 IN

Serial Numbers Range From 1989/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.150.1 355 and 425 Ib Release Trips and Shanks (4th Manufactured date Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

31 ND-898 1 SHIM, .5IN

32 5161\R 1 BRACKET, MOUNTING, EndYear: 07/01/1998

32 5161\C 1 BRACKET, MOUNT, CAST, Start Year: 08/01/1998

33 2356 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x4 1/2", G5

34 6712 1 BOLT, SPECIAL, V.75 X 4 UNC GR5 YZD EXTENDED, Use with Trip Shim Kit Only

102 ND-897K 1 KIT, SHIM, 220/265/350/425 LB TRIP, Includes 6712, two ND-897 and two ND-898

103 3669 1 PAINT, AEROSOL, RED, Not Shown, for use with repair kits

103 3668 1 PAINT, AEROSOL, CHARCOAL, Not Shown, for use with repair kits

104 ND-990K 1 KIT, HEAVY DUTY TENSION LINK - 350LB TRIP, Not Shown, Optional replacement for severe
service environment, Includes ND-990, ND-961, two ND-962, 8298, 1549, 9679 and 5494

105 TP-950K 1 KIT, COMPRESSOR, SPRING SERVICE TOOL, Not Shown, for dealer's use when servicing trip,

Includes 5096

Serial Numbers Range From 1989/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.170.1 350F Ib Release Trips and Shanks

™15 5

\\\\—THESE | TEMS

IN TRIP SHIM
KIT NW-050K

Serial Numbers Range From 2001/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.170.1 350F Ib Release Trips and Shanks

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0 TP-351A
1 1298

2 9706701
3 1516

4 1539

5 1541

6 1550

7 1555

8 1786

9 3523

10 3659

11 4591

12 5181

13 5956

14 7826

15 7959

16 21897

17 87505493
18 87505486
19 87506241
19 87506243
19 87506242
19 87500716
19 87500715
20 87506280
20 87506281
20 87506282
21 NW-500.05
22 NW-582
23 NW-551K
24 NW-564K
25 TC-352
26 TC-353
27 TP-351
28 TP-352
29 TP-356
100 NW-050K
100 TP-950K
100 3668

UL L L (UL L UL L UL (L U (. U |\ JEEE N (UL (L (UL UL UL U W U O T U NG T UL U G G N6 T 'S T N G U S NG T \ & JRNE L G

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 350 LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware
NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 3/4", G5

NUT, 1/2"-13, G5

NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3 1/2", G5

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-20 x 3 1/2", G8

BOLT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G5

BOLT, v 3/4"-10 x 4" GR8

NUT, Jam 1"-14, G5

NUT, 1 IN UNF

NUT, LOCK, .5IN UNF GR C YZD

WASHER, 1.031ID 1.75 .25

SPACER, SPRING END

SPRING, COIL, TRIP .625 WIRE X 2.94ID 8 COILS 10.88 FL

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X2 LEFT 3 1/8 IN OFFSET, Used on 5000HD only
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X2 RIGHT 3 1/8 IN OFFSET, Used on 5000HD only
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET

DECAL, compressed spring

PLATE, BOLT .500 X1.5X 4

KIT, PIN TOP REPLACEMENT - 550 LB TRIP

KIT, PIN, PIVOT 550 TRIP REPLACEMENT PARTS

SHIM, 5N

SHIM, .25 IN

HEAD, SHANK, ASSEMBLY, Includes two 3523 and 1298

SPACER, 350 TRIP

FORK, TENSION, 350F TRIP

KIT, SHIM, 550 LB TRIP, Includes 1555, 1786, 3557, two 3659, two 7959, TC-352 and TC-353
KIT, COMPRESSOR, SPRING SERVICE TOOL, Not Shown, Includes 5096
PAINT, AEROSOL, CHARCOAL, Not Shown, for use with repair kits

Serial Numbers Range From 2001/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.180.1 550 Ib Release Trips And Shanks (3rd Manufactured Date Range)

| b
o) —
% 14 /
\—THESE ITEMS USE WITH

IN TRIP SHIM 7/8" SHANK
KIT NW-050K ONLY

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.180.1 550 Ib Release Trips And Shanks (3rd Manufactured Date Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0

o

O NOo O b Wi

NW-563A

TP-563A

1298
1460
1550
1565
1786
2370
2371
3523
3557
3659
4591
87505490
7862\R
7862\C
7866\R
7866\C
7867\R
7867\C
7863\R
87506241
7864\R
87506242
7865\R
87506243
87500716
87500715
8674\R
87506280
8677\R
87506281
8678\R
87506282
7898
7908
7959
8078\R
87505468
8398
8612
8664
NW-500.05

1

—_

L G | NG JRPSE UL (UL (L U UL U (UL (L UL L (UL (I UL (UL UL UL UL (UL L UL L UL L UL (. (. Q. G U LS T L T L O T O I |G ISR N |\, QS L W

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 550 LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware, EndYear:
07/01/1998

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 550 LB, Does not include shank, shim kit or mounting hardware, Start Year:
08/01/1998

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

NUT, JAM .875 IN UNF

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 3 1/2", G5

NUT, 7/8"-9, G5

WASHER, LOCK, 7/8"

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

NUT, 3/4"-16, G8

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-20 x 3 1/2", G8

BOLT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G5

SPRING, TRIP .625 WIRE X 2.85ID

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2, Shown, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE .875 X 2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2, Shown, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X2 LEFT 3 1/8 IN OFFSET, Used on 5000HD only
SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 3 1/8 IN OFFSET, Used on 5000HD only
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X2 LEFT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, EndYear: 07/01/1998
SHANK, 10-47 DEGREE 1 X 2 RIGHT 2 1/4 IN OFFSET, Start Year: 08/01/1998
WASHER, .906 ID 1.75 .25 PLN

NUT, 7/8"-14, G5

NUT, LOCK, .5IN UNF GR C YZD

SUPPORT, TRIP SPRING, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SUPPORT, TRIP SPRING - CAST, Start Year: 08/01/1998

V .875 X4 UNC GR5YZD

BOLT, Hex, 3/4-16 x 2 1/2", G8

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-20 x 2 3/4", G5

DECAL, compressed spring

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.180.1 550 Ib Release Trips And Shanks (3rd Manufactured Date Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

24  NW-551K
25 NW-552
25 TP-133K

26 NW-560
27 NW-562
28 NW-563K
29 NW-564K
30 NW-582
31 TC-352
32 TC-353
101 NW-050K
102 3669
103 TP-950K

1
1

L L L (L UL (UL UL (I UL (I §

KIT, PIN TOP REPLACEMENT - 550 LB TRIP

LINK, TENSION, ADJUSTABLE

KIT, TENSION LINK 550 LB TRIP, Available for areas where trips are subjected to vibration/impact
loading

SPACER, .12" thick 1.875" wide 8" long, For 7/8" shank only

CASTING, SHANK HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH BUSHINGS, Includes 1298 and two 3523

KIT, CHANNEL MOUNTING 550 LB TRIP

KIT, PIN, PIVOT 550 TRIP REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLATE, BOLT .500 X 1.5X 4

SHIM, .5IN

SHIM, .25 IN

KIT, SHIM, 550 LB TRIP, Includes 1555, 1786, 3557, two 3659, two 7959, TC-352 and TC-353
PAINT, AEROSOL, RED, Not Shown, for use with repair kits

KIT, COMPRESSOR, SPRING SERVICE TOOL, Not Shown, Includes 5096

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.200.1 650 Ib Release Trips and Shanks

Serial Numbers Range From 1985/08 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.200.1 650 Ib Release Trips and Shanks

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

0

O NOoO OoOrvhWN ~O

TC-300A

TP-300A

87417151
1406
1540
1541
2335
1554
1555
1563
2115
1507
3520
2370
5794
3523
3552
3557
3657
3851
4537
5058\R
5058\C
7818
5202\R
87506255
6113\R
87506408
CC-117
NW-500.05
TC-349K
TC-303
TC-304
TC-307
87417150
87417150
TC-309K

TC-310
TC-352
TC-353

1

R L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL L UL L UL U U 'O JE UL QUL UL (L U G S ' T LS T G N |G TS N U NG I @ > JE ~ G G SO NG T NG . §

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 650 LB, Does not include shank or mounting hardware, Includes 5058\R, 5202\R,
TC-300, {see TC-349K}, TC-303, TC-304, TC-307, TC-308A, TC-309 and related hardware, EndYear:
07/01/1998

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 650 LB subs to 87427151, Does not include shank or mounting hardware, Includes
5058\R, 5202\R, TC-300, {see TC-349K}, TC-303, TC-304, TC-307, TC-308A, TC-309 and related
hardware, Start Year: 08/01/1998

TRIP, ASSEMBLY, 650 LB, Does not include shank or mounting hardware

BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5

NUT, 5/8"-11, G5

NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

NUT, 3/8"-16, G5

WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"

WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd

BOLT, .5 X 6 UNC GR8 BLACK

NUT, 7/8"-9, G5

NUT, 1/2"-13 L9

BUSHING, tension 1 1/4" x 1" x 1"

BOLT, Hex, 3/4-16 x 3", G8

NUT, 3/4"-16, G8

BOLT, Hex, 3/4-16 x 4", G8

WASHER, 1.063 ID 2.125 .25 PLN

U-BOLT, US .625 2W FOR 2" WIDE SHANK

SPRING, TRIP ASSEMBLY, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SPRING, TRIP ASSEMBLY, Start Year: 08/01/1998

U-BOLT, US .75 4.031W 5.625D UNC YZD

CASTING, TRIP SPRING CROWN, EndYear: 07/01/1998

CASTING, TRIP SPRING CROWN, Start Year: 08/01/1998

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1.25 X 2, EndYear: 07/01/1998

SHANK, 10-50 DEGREE 1.25 X 2, Start Year: 08/01/1998

PLATE, MOUNTING, BOLT

DECAL, compressed spring, Start Year: 06/01/1994

KIT, MOUNTING CHANNEL - 650 LB TRIP ASSEMBLY

PIN, SADDLE

LINK, TENSION

SADDLE, TRIP SPRING

PIVOT, SHANK HEAD 650 LB TRIP, Includes two 3523

PIVOT, SHANK HEAD 650 LB TRIP, Includes two 3523

KIT, 650 LB TRIP PIVOT BOLT, Not Shown, Includes TC-309, 5153, 1507, 2115, 2335, 1298 and
Instruction Sheet

ROLLER, SPRING CROWN

SHIM, .5IN

SHIM, .25 IN

Serial Numbers Range From 1985/08 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.200.1 650 Ib Release Trips and Shanks

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

35 1298 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

36 TC-352K 1 KIT, SHIM, 650 LB & RIGID TRIP

101 TC-300K 1 KIT, 650 LB TRIP SPRING CROWN, Not Shown, Includes 1558, 3520, 3522, 3523, 5202\R and TC-31
104 3669 1 PAINT, AEROSOL, RED, Not Shown, for use with repair kits

105 TP-950K 1 KIT, COMPRESSOR, SPRING SERVICE TOOL, Not Shown, for dealer's use when servicing trip,

Includes 5096

Serial Numbers Range From 1985/08 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.220.1 Trip Compressor

Mode | 350E
& earlier trips

Model 550D & 350F Trips Mode |l ©50B & 650C Trips
(Shown Below)

Item 13 Instruction Sheet must be used
and available with kit at all times.

Arrangement Shown
for 630 Series Only
Does not apply to 350/500

Parts noted are not sold separately. Serial Numbers Range From 1997/08 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.220.1 Trip Compressor

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0 TP-950K

1 1524

2 1540

3 1714

4 2427

5 5096

6 5134

7 6667

8 SEENOTE
9 SEENOTE
10 SEE NOTE
11 SEENOTE
12 SEE NOTE
13 87022534
14 SEE NOTE
15  SEE NOTE

R N U . U [ (. e . T [ U N N L O T G . N

KIT, COMPRESSOR, SPRING SERVICE TOOL, Includes parts on this page
BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 6", G5

NUT, 5/8"-11, G5

BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 10", G5

NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, GB

JACK, HYDRAULIC - 3 TON

THUMB SCREW, .313 IN X 1.5IN

SET SCREW, 1/4"-28 x 1/4" hl hex skt blk cp
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SHEET, TRIP COMPRESSOR
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION
INSTRUCTION, SEE NOTE FOR INFORMATION

Parts noted are not sold separately. Serial Numbers Range From 1997/08 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.230.1 Anti-Skewing Trip Shim Kit - 550 Ib Trips

Serial Numbers Range From 2003/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.230.1 Anti-Skewing Trip Shim Kit - 550 Ib Trips

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 87423875 1 KIT, ANTI-SKEWING TRIP SHIM 10 X .120 IN THICK YZD
1 87423874 10 SHIM, ANTI-SKEWING TRIP  .120 IN THICK YZD

Serial Numbers Range From 2003/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.240.1 Main Arm and Mount Assembly (4th Manufactured Date Range)

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.240.1 Main Arm and Mount Assembly (4th Manufactured Date Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 PM-460 1 TOP

2 PM-521 1 V-CLAMP BENT

3 6712 1 BOLT, SPECIAL, V.75 X 4 UNC GR5 YZD EXTENDED
4  PM-523 1 BENT

5 PM-470V2 1 MOUNT

6 PM-458 1 TOP ADJUSTMENT

6 PM-459 1 EXTENDED TOP, Not Shown, for use with 8571
7 1552 1 WASHER, LOCK, 7/16"

8 5226 1 BOLT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd

9 PM472 1 MAIN PIVOT

10 1555 1 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

11 1541 1 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

12 87506279 1 WRENCH, ADJUSTING, MOUNTED PACKER
13 3741 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), Hairpin, M19

14 6636 1 BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"

15 PM-451 1 SPACER TUBE

16 PM-450A 1 MAIN, ASSEMBLY, Includes PM-451 and two 6636
17 PM-465 1 TRUNNION

18 8446 1 BUSHING, FLANGED

19 2362 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), hairpin, 11/64" x 3 3/4"
20 PM-455 1

21 9637 1 PIN, 3/16" x 1 1/4", Slotted

22 3926 1 NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

23 5167 1 PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/2", Slotted

24 1298 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

25 PM-453V2 1 TRUNION

26 PM-456 1 STAR

27 6447 1 NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-7, G5

28 PM-466 1 SPRING - LOWER

29 87506253 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .563 x 3.563 x 13.75
30 PM-467 1 SPRING - UPPER

31 PM-454V2 1 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

32 PM-480.01 1 ARM SPRING PRESSURE

33 6566 1 DECAL, grease 50 hours

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/02 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.250.1 7.2" Spacing x 6, 7 and 8 Wheel Packer Gangs

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.250.1 7.2" Spacing x 6, 7 and 8 Wheel Packer Gangs

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 PM-476A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

0 PMA477A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

0 PM-478A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

1 PM-404 1 PRESS, STANDARD (//) SPOOL

2 PM-403 1 PRESS, BEARING SINGLE SLANT CUT SPOOL

3 PM-402 1 PRESS, END (!'') SPOOL

4  GD-143 1 KEY, 1/4" sq x 1" long

5 8624 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1.25 IN, HEAVY

6 6214 1 NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-12, G5

7 8448 1 BEARING ASSY, , Includes 8544 and 8545

8 8545 1 BLOCK, BEARING PILLOW

9 PM415 1 SHAFT, 4/5/6 WHEEL X7.2IN/9IN /12 IN SPACING, 6 wheel gang
9 PM-416 1 SHAFT 7 WHEEL X 7.2 IN SPACING, 7 Wheel Gang

9 PM-417 1 SHAFT 8 WHEEL X 7.2 IN SPACING, 8 wheel gang

10 8544 1 BEARING, 1.25 IN BORE

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.260.1 7.2" Spacing x 9 and 10 Wheel Packer Gangs

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.260.1 7.2" Spacing x 9 and 10 Wheel Packer Gangs

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 PM-479A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

0 PM-480A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

1 PM-404 1 PRESS, STANDARD (//) SPOOL

2 PM-403 1 PRESS, BEARING SINGLE SLANT CUT SPOOL

3 PM-412 1 BEARING PRESS WHEEL

4  PM-402 1 PRESS, END (!'') SPOOL

5 8624 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1.25 IN, HEAVY

6 6214 1 NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-12, G5

7 PM-405 1 WEDGE

8 8448 1 BEARING ASSY, , Includes 8544 and 8545

9 8544 1 BEARING, 1.25 IN BORE

10 8545 1 BLOCK, BEARING PILLOW

11 PM-418 1 SHAFT, 9 WHEEL X 7.2 IN SPACING, 9 wheel gang
11 PM-419 1 SHAFT, 10 WHEEL X 7.2 IN SPACING, 10 wheel gang
12 PM-427 1 MEDIUM FRAME - 5.313 IN LONG

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.270.1 9" Spacing x 5, 6 and 7 Wheel Packer Gangs

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.270.1 9" Spacing x 5, 6 and 7 Wheel Packer Gangs

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 PM-495A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

0 PM-496A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

0 PM-497A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

1 PM-404 1 PRESS, STANDARD (//) SPOOL

2  PM-403 1 PRESS, BEARING SINGLE SLANT CUT SPOOL
3 8448 1 BEARING ASSY, , Includes 8544 and 8545

4  PM-402 1 PRESS, END (!!') SPOOL

5 GD-143 1 KEY, 1/4" sq x 1" long

6 8624 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1.25 IN, HEAVY

7 6214 1 NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-12, G5

8 PM-408 1 SHORT - 9 IN SPACING, 6 wheel gang, Shown

8 PM-413 1 LONG, Not Shown, 7 wheel gang

9 PM-413 1 LONG, Not Shown, 5 wheel gang

9 PM-408 1 SHORT - 9 IN SPACING, 6 wheel gang, Shown

10 PM-406 1 ANGLED 9IN SPACING

11 8544 1 BEARING, 1.25 IN BORE

12 8545 1 BLOCK, BEARING PILLOW

13 PM-415 1 SHAFT, 4/5/6 WHEEL X 7.2 IN/9 IN / 12 IN SPACING, 5 wheel gang
13 PM-420 1 SHAFT, 6 WHEEL X 9 IN SPACING, 6 wheel gang
13 PM-421 1 SHAFT, 7 WHEEL X 9 IN SPACING, 7 wheel gang

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.280.1 9" Spacing x 8 Wheel Packer Gang

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.280.1 9" Spacing x 8 Wheel Packer Gang

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 PM-498A 1 GANG ASSEMBLY

1 PM-404 1 PRESS, STANDARD (//) SPOOL

2 PM-403 1 PRESS, BEARING SINGLE SLANT CUT SPOOL
3 8448 1 BEARING ASSY, , Includes 8544 and 8545

4 PM-412 1 BEARING PRESS WHEEL

5 PM-407 1 KEYED - LONG

6 PM-402 1 PRESS, END (!'') SPOOL

7 8624 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1.25 IN, HEAVY

8 6214 1 NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-12, G5

9 PM-405 1 WEDGE

10 PM-408 1 SHORT -9 IN SPACING

11 PM-406 1 ANGLED 9 IN SPACING

12 PM-422 1 SHAFT, 8 WHEEL X 9 IN SPACING

13 PM-428 1 7.125INLONG

14 8545 1 BLOCK, BEARING PILLOW

15 8544 1 BEARING, 1.25 IN BORE

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.290.1 Packer Extension Arm and Gang Frames (2nd Manufactured Date Range)

Serial Numbers Range From 1997/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.290.1 Packer Extension Arm and Gang Frames (2nd Manufactured Date Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 PM-440 1 ARM, PACKER

2 7858 1 NUT, LOCK, 1IN UNF

3 2335 2 NUT, 3/8"-16, G5

4 2115 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

5 PM-429 1 SPACER TUBE

6 1563 2 WASHER, 3/8"

7  PM-475V2 1 ANGLE, SPRING STOP

8 6635 2 BUSHING, COMPOSITE 1.25X1X1

9 PM-430A 1 ASSEMBLY, SHORT, 4 x 12", 5x 9", 6 x 7.2" gangs, Includes PM-429 and two 6635
9 PM431A 1 ASSEMBLY, MEDIUM, 5 x12",6 x 9", 8 x 9", 7x 7.2", 9 x 7.2" gangs, Includes PM-429 and two 6635
9 PM-432A 1 ASSEMBLY, LONG, 6 x 12", 7x 9", 8 x 7.2", 10 x 7.2" gangs, Includes PM-429 and two 6635
10 5227 4 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 4", G5

11 PM-507 1 MOUNT, MUD/ROCK BAR - RIGHT

12 87506277 1 SPRING, CENTERING

13 PM-510 1 MUD, #1-40.563 IN, 4 x 12", 5x 9", 6 x 7.2" gangs

13 PM-511 1 MUD, #2-48.625IN, 6 x 9", 7 x 7.2" gangs

13 PM-512 1 MUD, #3-54.875IN, 5x 12", 8 x 7.2" gangs

13 PM-513 1 MUD, #4-61.25IN,7x9",9x7.2" gangs

13 PM-514 1 MUD, #5-69.375IN, 6 x 12", 8 x 9", 10 x 7.2" gangs
14 PM-526 2 U-CLIP - MUD/ROCK OPTION

15 PM-528 1 MUD

16 3170 2 U-BOLT, us 3/8"x 2 1/16" w x 2 3/4" d 1" thread

17 PM-520 1 ROCK, 14 IN

18 1549 4 NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

19 PM-506 1 MOUNT, MUD/ROCK BAR - LEFT

20 1551 4 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

21 1540 4 NUT, 5/8"11, G5

22 1554 4 WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"

23 PM-437 1 KNUCKLE JOINT

24 1348 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

25 PM-436V2 1 KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY

26 7906 2 U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 3 1/16" w 3 1/2" d gr5

27 3943 1 NUT, Flg, 3/8"-16, G5

28 2424 2 BOLT, .375X 1.5 UNC GR2 YZD ALL THREAD

28 3943 2 NUT, Flg, 3/8"-16, G5

Serial Numbers Range From 1997/06 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.300.1 Harrow Extension Arm with 3 Bar Harrow 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

2 g

3 BAR 4'-6" HARROW ONLY (NO MOUNT ARM or HARDWARE) (Shown) 3 BAR 6'-0" HARROW ONLY (NO MOUNT ARM or
HARDWARE) (Not shown) Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.300.1 Harrow Extension Arm with 3 Bar Harrow 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 8445 2 U-BOLT, UR .625 3.063W 10.563D UNC YZD

2 PM-442 1 ARM, HARROW

3  PM-463 2 HARROW MOUNT

4  PM-462 2 HARROW

5 1540 4 NUT, 5/8"11, G5

6 1554 4 WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"

3 BAR 4'-6" HARROW ONLY (NO MOUNT ARM or HARDWARE) (Shown) 3 BAR 6'-0" HARROW ONLY (NO MOUNT ARM or
HARDWARE) (Not shown) Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.310.1 Publications

fle i? il 820 Mounted Packer/Harrow Option

Parts information for the 820 Mounted Packer/Harrow Option

Starting at Serial No. 1995/01

HEAD OFFICE PARTS - CANADA PARTS - AUSTRALIA

Flexi-Coil Ltd. Flexi-Coil Ltd. Floxi-Coil Pty Ltd.

1000 - 71 St. E. Saskatoon, SK, Canada Toowoomba, Quesensland,

P.D. Box 1928 Phone: (308) 664-7651 Australia

Saskatoon, Sask. Fax: (306) 664-78356 Phone: {076) 331522

S7K 35856 : Fax: {076) 331095

Phone: {306] 934-3500 PARTS - USA

Fax: (306) 664-7672 Flexi-Coll Inc. Maddington, WA, Australia
Minot, ND, USA Phone : 09-493-1944
Phone: (701} 858-5588 Fax: 09-493-1695

Fax: 1-800-905-8979

Internet: http://www.flexicoil.com

It is the policy of FLEXI-COIL LTD. to improve and develop our products continuously.
We reserve the right to make changes or add improvements, at any time, without
incurring any obligation to make such changes on machines previously sold.

Printed in Canada © Flexi-Coil Ltd. 1997 PM-488Vv2

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.310.1 Publications

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 PM-481V3 1 ASSEMBLY 7.2 IN MOUNTED PACKER/HARROW

0 PM-482V3 1 ASSEMBLY 820 MOUNTED PACKER/HARROW

0 PM-483V3 1 ASSEMBLY 820 MOUNTED PACKER/HARROW

0 PM-488V3 1 PARTS, 820 PACKER/HARROW OPTION

0 PM-487V1 1 ASSEMBLY 7.2 IN/9 IN MOUNTED PACKER/HARROW
0 PM-010V2 1 BOOKLET, ASSEMBLY MOUNTED PACKER/HARROW

Serial Numbers Range From 1995/01 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.320.1 3 Bar Mounted Harrows with Spring Loaded Angle Lock 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.320.1 3 Bar Mounted Harrows with Spring Loaded Angle Lock 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0 HM-530A
0 HM-630A
1 1511

2 HM-533
2  HM-633
3 FH-658

4 1551

5 HM-532
5 HM-632
6 7104

7 87505489
8 1842

10 FH-657
11 HM-530
11 HM-630
12 HM-531
12 HM-631
13 3778

14 87505458
14 87505458
15 1549
15 1549
16 8946
16 8946

[do RN &' JUNEE NI UL (S U (S U (I U N N ' . N U U 6 [ N

— —
N © o

9
12

FRAME, HARROW ASSEMBLY, Shown

FRAME, HARROW ASSEMBLY, Not Shown

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

TUBE, HARROW, REAR, FOR A4 FT 6 IN - 3 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, REAR, FOR A6 FT - 3 BAR, Not Shown
ANGLE CONTROL TRIPLE

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

TUBE, HARROW, 2ND ROW, 4 FT 6 IN - 3 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, 2ND ROW, 6 FT - 3 BAR, Not Shown
WASHER, 1/2", SAE

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 23/32" x 2"

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/8" x 1"

ANGLE ADJUSTMENT 5 BAR DRAG HARROW

FRAME, HARROW, 4FT 6IN - 3 BAR, Shown

FRAME, HARROW, 6 FT - 3 BAR, Not Shown

TUBE, HARROW, FRONT, FOR A4 FT 6 IN - 3 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, FRONT, FOR A 6 FT - 3 BAR, Not Shown
PIN, ROLL, .375INX 2.5 IN

TINE, HARROW, 9 W X 16 LONG, 4' 6" harrow only

TINE, HARROW, 9 W X 16 LONG, 6" harrow only

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB, 4' 6" harrow only

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB, 6' harrow only

BOLT, SH .375 X 2.5 UNC GR5 YZD, 4' 6" harrow only
BOLT, SH .375 X 2.5 UNC GR5 YZD, 6' harrow only

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.330.1 4 Bar Mounted Harrows with Spring Loaded Angle Lock 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.330.1 4 Bar Mounted Harrows with Spring Loaded Angle Lock 4'6" and 6'0" Widths

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

HM-540A
HM-640A
87505458
87505458
1549
1549
8946
8946
HM-544
HM-644
FH-658
1551
HM-543
HM-643
8 7104
10 87505489
11 1842
12 FH-657
13 HM-540
13 HM-640
14 HM-542
14 HM-642
15 HM-541
15 HM-641
16 3778
17 1511
18 FH-656
20 1512

~NN OO PR DR WWODNDN - 2O O

PR S | U G
_\_\w_h_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_[;_\_\_\ojl\)oj'\)o)l\)_\_\

FRAME, HARROW ASSEMBLY, 4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown

BAR, 4, HARROW ASSEMBLY, 6 FT 0 IN, Not Shown

TINE, HARROW, 9 W X 16 LONG, 4' 6" harrow only

TINE, HARROW, 9 W X 16 LONG, 6" harrow only

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB, 4' 6" harrow only

NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB, 6' harrow only

BOLT, SH .375 X 2.5 UNC GR5 YZD, 4' 6" harrow only

BOLT, SH .375 X 2.5 UNC GR5 YZD, 6" harrow only

TUBE, HARROW, REAR, 4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown

TUBE, HARROW, REAR, 6 FT 0 IN - 4 BAR, Not Shown

ANGLE CONTROL TRIPLE

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

TUBE, HARROW, 3RD ROW, FOR A4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, 3RD ROW, FOR A6 FT 4 IN - 4 BAR, Not Shown
WASHER, 1/2", SAE

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 23/32" x 2"

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/8" x 1"

ANGLE ADJUSTMENT 5 BAR DRAG HARROW

FRAME, HARROW, 4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown

FRAME, HARROW, 6FT - 4 BAR, Not Shown

TUBE, HARROW, 2ND ROW, FOR A4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, 2ND ROW, FOR A6 FT 4 IN - 4 BAR, Not Shown
TUBE, HARROW, FRONT, FOR A4 FT 6 IN - 4 BAR, Shown
TUBE, HARROW, FRONT, FOR A6 FT 0 IN - 4 BAR, Not Shown
PIN, ROLL, .375INX 2.5 IN

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

ANGLE CONTROL SINGLE

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd

Serial Numbers Range From 1992/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.340.1 1 Bar Shank Mounted Harrow (2nd Manufactured Date Range)

Serial Numbers Range From 1997/09 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.340.1 1 Bar Shank Mounted Harrow (2nd Manufactured Date Range)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1348
HM-410V3
HM-418V3
2132
5205
9918
4537
1549
HM-415

9 1563

10 9310\C
10 87505458
10 9311\C

11 1300

12 HM-412
12 HM-419
13 8946

14 HM-413
14 HM-420
15 1550

16 HM-414
16 HM-408
16 HM-409
17 2510

18 HM-407
19 2115

100 HM-407K

0O NO Ok LWNDDND —

R UL U O JUNE (L UL (L U . U NG R U G U 0O T L6 T G S L Uy ', JL UL (L U |\, JL (L W §

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd

ARM, HARROW, SINGLE ROW HARROW
ARM, HARROW

NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

NUT, Jam, 1/2"-13, G5

BOLT, .5 X2.5YZD ALL THREAD

U-BOLT, US .625 2W FOR 2" WIDE SHANK
NUT, LOCK, 3/8"-16, GB

SPACER, TUBE SINGLE ROW HARROW
WASHER, 3/8"

TINE, HARROW, 7.5 W X 16 LONG - TAPERED
TINE, HARROW, 9 W X 16 LONG

TINE, HARROW, 12 W X 16 LONG - TAPERED
NIPPLE, LUBE, 45°, 1/4" NPT x .81"Ig

TUBE, HARROW

TUBE, HARROW

BOLT, SH .375 X 2.5 UNC GR5 YZD

TUBE, HARROW

TUBE, HARROW

NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB

TUBE, HARROW, EXTENDED - LEFT

TUBE, HARROW, EXTENDED - LEFT

TUBE, HARROW, EXTENDED - RIGHT, Not Shown
BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5

SUPPORT, EXTENDED HARROW

WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

KIT, EXTENDED HARROW BRACE, Includes HM-407, 2510, 1549, two 2115, 1550 and DR-497.50

Serial Numbers Range From 1997/09 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.350.1 Mounted Heavy Harrow - 1/2" Tine Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/10 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.350.1 Mounted Heavy Harrow - 1/2" Tine Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1551 18 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

2 2132 3 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

3 5967 1 WASHER, 5/8"id 1 1/8" 18ga

4 8093 3 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5

5 8559 2 PIN, 5/16" x 3", Slotted

6 9348 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/8" x 1 1/4"

7 21623 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION,

8 87505181 18 BOLT, SH .5 X 3.75 UNC GR5YZD

9 87505461 9 TINE, HARROW, .5IN X 22 IN LONG

10 AW-303 2 HARROW TUBE

11 HM-725 1 FRAME, HEAVY HARROW -6 FT

11 HM-731 1 FRAME, HEAVY HARROW - 8 FT

11 HM-735 1 FRAME, HEAVY HARROW - 10 FT

12 HM-726 1 PIN, ANGLE ADJUSTMENT

13 HM-727 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR FRONT - 6 FT SECTION, 61" long

13 HM-732 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR FRONT - 8 FT SECTION, 85" long

13 HM-736 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR FRONT - 10 FT SECTION, 109" long

14 HM-728 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR MIDDLE ROW - 6 FT SECTION, 61" long
14  HM-733 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR MIDDLE ROW - 8 FT SECTION, 85" long
14  HM-737 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR MIDDLE ROW - 10 FT SECTION, 109" long
15 HM-729 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR REAR ROW - 6 FT SECTION, 61" long
15 HM-734 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR REAR ROW - 8 FT SECTION, 85" long
15 HM-738 1 TUBE, HARROW, FOR REAR ROW - 10 FT SECTION, 109" long
16 HM-730 1 ANGLE, CONTROL LINK

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/10 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.360.1 Harrow Mount Arm With Adjustable Length Arm (3rd Manufactured Date Range)

Serial Numbers Range From 1998/05 to 2005/04




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.360.1 Harrow Mount Arm With Adjustable Length Arm (3rd Manufactured Date Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 HM-273 2 SPACER, TENSION ROD CLEVIS

2  HM-208 1 CLEVIS, TENSION ROD

3 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

4 2292 2 NUT, JAM .75 IN UNC

5 2144 2 WASHER, 3/4"

6 HM-214 1 CUP, SPRING

7 87506301 1 SPRING, compression .375" Wire x 2.41" OD x 14" long
8 87506248 1 TRUNNION, SPRING

9 1565 2 WASHER, 1/2"

10 1551 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

11  HM-277 2 PLATE, SIDE, FLIPPER LATCH

12 2132 5 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

13  HM-276 1 LATCH, FLIPPER

14  HM-202 1 TUBE, MOUNT, FEMALE - ADJUSTABLE LENGTH ARM
14 HM-202V2 1 TUBE, MOUNT, FEMALE - ADJUSTABLE LENGTH ARM
15 9509 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 18 3/4", G5

16 24332 1 SPRING, TENSION, .092 INWR .85IN OD 2.5INLONG YZD
17 HM-231 1 SPACER, MALE TUBE LOCK

18 1406 3 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5

19 1519 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 5", G5

20 1518 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/12"-13 x4 1/2", G5

21 HM-212 1 LEVER, LATCH

22 4890 1 DECAL, FLEXI-COIL

23 HM-218 1 BUSHING, SPACER

24 3930 2 O-RING,

25 3929 2 BUSHING, TENSION 1X.75X1.5

26 HM-224 1 PLATE, PITCH ADJUSTMENT - RIGHT

27 HM-222V2 1 TUBE, MALE MOUNTING

28 HM-226 1 PLATE, PITCH ADJUSTMENT - LEFT

30 1567 4 WASHER, 5/8"

31 3934 1 U-BOLT, US .625 3.063W 4.375D UNC GR5 YZD

32 2384 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6 1/2", G5

33 4517 1 BOLT,.75IN X 6.5 INUNC GR5 YZD 1 IN THREAD

34 5059 1 U-BOLT, us 3/4"-10 4 1/32" w 5 5/8" d GR5

35 HM-272 1 PLATE, BOLT

36 5494 3 NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

37 HM-271 1 BRACKET, MOUNT, HARROW ARM

38 3023 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G5

40 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

41 1555 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

42 1298 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

Serial Numbers Range From 1998/05 to 2005/04




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.370.1 Harrow Mount Arm With Adjustable Length Arm (4th Manufactured Date Range)

W
o))

o e

VAN

/ oo &

./.
'/
’/J/'/ 66

W
\I
/

(o)
o

——
7

Serial Numbers Range From 2005/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.370.1 Harrow Mount Arm With Adjustable Length Arm (4th Manufactured Date Range)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 HM-273 2 SPACER, TENSION ROD CLEVIS

2  HM-208 1 CLEVIS, TENSION ROD

3 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

4 2292 2 NUT, JAM .75 IN UNC

5 2144 2 WASHER, 3/4"

6 HM-214 1 CUP, SPRING

7 87506301 1 SPRING, compression .375" Wire x 2.41" OD x 14" long
8 87506248 1 TRUNNION, SPRING

9 1565 2 WASHER, 1/2"

10 1551 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

11  HM-277 2 PLATE, SIDE, FLIPPER LATCH

12 2132 5 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB

13  HM-276 1 LATCH, FLIPPER

14 HM-202V2 1 TUBE, MOUNT, FEMALE - ADJUSTABLE LENGTH ARM
15 9509 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 18 3/4", G5

16 24332 1 SPRING, TENSION, .092 INWR .85INOD 2.5INLONG YZD
17 HM-231 1 SPACER, MALE TUBE LOCK

18 1406 3 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5

19 1519 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 5", G5

20 1518 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x4 1/2", G5

21 HM-212 1 LEVER, LATCH

22 4890 1 DECAL, FLEXI-COIL

23 HM-218 1 BUSHING, SPACER

24 3930 2 O-RING,

25 3929 2 BUSHING, TENSION 1X.75X1.5

26 HM-224 1 PLATE, PITCH ADJUSTMENT - RIGHT

27 HM-222V2 1 TUBE, MALE MOUNTING

28 HM-226 1 PLATE, PITCH ADJUSTMENT - LEFT

30 1567 4 WASHER, 5/8"

31 3934 1 U-BOLT, US .625 3.063W 4.375D UNC GR5 YZD
32 2384 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6 1/2", G5

33 4517 1 BOLT,.75IN X6.5IN UNC GR5YZD 1 IN THREAD
34 5059 1 U-BOLT, us 3/4"-10 4 1/32" w 5 5/8" d GR5

35 HM-272 1 PLATE, BOLT

36 5494 3 NUT, LOCK, 3/4", 2-way lock

37 HM-271 1 BRACKET, MOUNT, HARROW ARM

38 3023 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G5

40 1541 2 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

41 1555 2 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

42 1298 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig

43  NW-924 1 HOOK, MOUNT, OFFSET, Used on ST820 Only

Serial Numbers Range From 2005/05 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.380.1 Mounted Heavy Harrow Arm Assembly

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/10 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)

07.380.1 Mounted Heavy Harrow Arm Assembly

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1298
1518
1519
1540
1541
1542
1551
1554

9 1555

10 1565

11 1750
121928

13 3740

14 3926

15 3951

16 5776

17 6447

18 6636

19 6669
20 6712

21 8446
22 9562K
23 22346
24 23160
25 23212
25 23212V2
26 87506253
27 HM-213
28 HM-276
29 HM-740
30 HM-741
30 23213
31 HM-744
32 HM-746
33 HM-749
34 HM-753
35 HM-754
36 HM-755
37  HM-756
38 HM-757
39 HM-758
40 HM-759
41 HM-760
42 HM-761
43  HM-764

O NOoO O b Wi

[ N T YT i U . N (S N e O I e . T VISR (L I (S U [ (s O LS I G NG I LG I CG I G I G I G N NG R W SO 'S T \N& T O SO NG I \N& [ G G N N

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig
BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x4 1/2", G5

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 5", G5

NUT, 5/8"-11, G5

NUT, 3/4"-10, G5

NUT, 1"-8, G5

NUT, LOCK, 1/2"-13, GB

WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4"

WASHER, 1/2"

PIN, 1/4" x 2", Slotted

PIN, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Slotted

HANDLE, plastic - 1" id

NUT, Jam, 3/4"-10, G2

U-BOLT, us 5/8"-11 4 1/16" w 5 3/8" d GR5
NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5

NUT, Jam, 1 1/4"-7, G5

BUSHING, composite 1.5" x 1.25" x 1"
WASHER, 1 1/16" x 1 3/4" x .134"
BOLT, SPECIAL, V.75 X 4 UNC GR5 YZD EXTENDED
BUSHING, FLANGED

KIT, NYLATRON* BUSHING

PIN, 3/8" x 2", Slotted

SPRING, TENSION,

DECAL, HAZARD LIFTING

DECAL, HAZARD LIFTING

SPRING, COMPRESSION, .563 x 3.563 x 13.75
LATCH, LEVER, WITH HANDLE
LATCH, FLIPPER

BRACKET, MOUNT, REAR

ARM, MAIN, HEAVY HARROW, Includes 23212
DECAL, FLEXI-COIL 2.25INX9.25IN
LINK, SECTION PITCH ADJUSTMENT
PIN, SECTION MOUNT - UPPER
PIVOT, SECTION PITCH

BRACKET, MOUNT, FRONT

PLATE, PIVOT, SPRING TENSION
SPRING, TRUNNION

ROD, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

PIN, TOP PIVOT

PIN, SECTION PITCH ADJUSTMENT
PIVOT, TOP

PIN, PIVOT, MAIN

PIN, SPRING TENSION LINK

PIN, PIVOT, ADJUSTMENT

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/10 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.380.1 Mounted Heavy Harrow Arm Assembly

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
44 HM-765 1 BUSHING, PIVOT, BOTTOM

45 PM-466 1 SPRING - LOWER

46 PM-467 1 SPRING - UPPER

Serial Numbers Range From 1999/10 to 2099/12




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.390.1 Remote Seeder Switch

21

383736

31

. 43

14




ST820 FC Floating Hitch Cultivator (10/99-)
07.390.1 Remote Seeder Switch

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
0 86987949 1 SWITCH, assembly, remote

1 2714 1 U-BOLT, us 5/16" x 4 1/8" w x 4 3/4" d 3/4" thread

1 7611 1 U-BOLT, us 5/16" x 3 1/16" w x 3 3/4" d 1" thread

2 GH-879 1 BRACKET, u-bolt mount

3 GH-878 1 BRACKET, remote switch

4 1548 2 NUT, LOCK, 5/16"-18, GC

5 2485 1 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3", G5

6 8435 2 SCREW, mch #6-32" x 1 1/4" rh slt

7 2837 1 BOLT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G5

9 GH-877 1 HOUSING, remote switch, EndYear: 10/01/2002

9 86987948 1 HOUSING, REMOTE SWITCH, Start Year: 11/01/2002
10 1369 3 NUT, 1/4"-20, G5

12 5674 1 EYEBOLT, 1/4" x 2 1/2" GR2 bent

13 8596 1 SPRING, TENSION, .08" Wire x .75" OD x 9" long

14 GH-890 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), #8 zinc plated 24" long

21 CA-158 1 CAP, poly remote work switch, EndYear: 10/01/2002
21 86987825 1 CAP, poly remote switch 4-3/8" x 2-3/8", Start Year: 11/01/2002
22 8602 1 SPACER, .332" od x 1/4" id x 3/8" long

23 8600 1 NUT, coupling 1/4"-20 x 7/8", G2

24 8603 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .062" Wire x .72" OD x 1.312" long
25 8601 1 WASHER, 9/32"id x 1 1/4" x 1/16"

27 8433 1 SWITCH, micro, remote

28 3797 2 NUT, #6-32

29 8257 2 WASHER, LOCK, Ext, #6

30 8635 1 GROMMET, 5/8" od x 1/4" id x 3/16" pt

31 14170 1 HARNESS, work switch tow behind

31 14171 1 HARNESS, work switch tow between

32 1375 2 NUT, 5/16"-18, G5

33 1374 2 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"

35 10173 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, ring 22-16awg #10 red

36 14175 1 CONNECTOR, ELEC, plastic 2c receptacle

37 13964 2 CONTACT, pin 18-20awg

38 14177 1 LOCK, STOP, 2c receptacle connector

43 8434 1 RING, SPECIAL, 29/32"







